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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club P.S.P.S. Total (Shots) Ski Time Rank Penalty Time Gap

  M     12,5 km (2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5)  

1 190 OJASTE Henri 2003 EST SK Biathlon/ Nõmme SK 2-3-2-3 10 41:18.1 1 7:30.0 48:48.1

2 191 PUŽULIS Rolands 1990 LAT Madona 1-1-3-2 7 45:04.4 2 5:15.0 50:19.4 1:31.3

  W     12,5 km (2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5)  

1 183 BREMANN Eliisabet 2004 EST SK Biathlon/ Nõmme SK 1-3-1-2 7 45:35.9 1 5:15.0 50:50.9

2 182 PUUSAAR Pauline 2002 EST Kagu Biathlon 2-3-0-1 6 47:14.2 3 4:30.0 51:44.2 53.3

3 184 TUOMINEN Jatta 2001 FIN Hollolan Urheilijat -46 4-2-1-3 10 46:13.9 2 7:30.0 53:43.9 2:53.0

  M21     12,5 km (2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5)  

1 187 PRUUS Mathias 2006 EST SK Biathlon/ Nõmme SK 0-2-0-2 4 39:08.1 3 3:00.0 42:08.1

2 186 BRESME Valters 2006 LAT Talsu NSS 3-1-0-3 7 38:26.7 1 5:15.0 43:41.7 1:33.6

3 188 SAVISTE Sander 2006 EST Sparta / Tallinna Biathlon 2-2-1-2 7 39:10.0 4 5:15.0 44:25.0 2:16.9

4 189 ORUPÕLD Oskar 2006 EST Sparta / Tallinna Biathlon 3-2-2-1 8 40:08.4 5 6:00.0 46:08.4 4:00.3

5 185 BRESME Olivers 2006 LAT Talsu NSS 1-4-3-2 10 38:57.2 2 7:30.0 46:27.2 4:19.1

  W21     10 km (2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2)  

1 180 RANTAKÖMI Ilona 2006 FIN Hollolan Urheilijat -46 1-1-2-0 4 36:37.2 1 3:00.0 39:37.2

2 181 HUIK Mia Mai 2006 EST SÜ Võru Biathlon/Võru SPKO 0-3-2-2 7 39:50.3 2 5:15.0 45:05.3 5:28.1

3 178 SLOTIŅA Elizabete 2005 LAT CPSS 1-3-0-2 6 42:33.6 3 4:30.0 47:03.6 7:26.4

4 179 TURUNEN Menni 2006 FIN Kontiolahden Urheilijat ry 2-4-0-0 6 44:07.6 4 4:30.0 48:37.6 9:00.4

  M19     10 km (2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2)  

1 142 BAUMANN Kristen Raian 2008 EST SK Biathlon/ Nõmme SK 2-0-0-0 2 30:52.1 2 1:30.0 32:22.1

2 132 AUN Armin 2008 EST Elva Suusaklubi 2-1-0-1 4 31:29.1 6 3:00.0 34:29.1 2:07.0

3 136 KRIŠMANIS Rainers 2007 LAT Talsu NSS 0-3-0-2 5 32:22.2 9 3:45.0 36:07.2 3:45.1

4 139 JUUDAS Jonathan 2007 EST Sparta / Tallinna Biathlon 4-2-1-1 8 30:10.6 1 6:00.0 36:10.6 3:48.5

5 130 LATVALAHTI Tuomas 2007 FIN Tuusulan Voima-Veikot ry 3-2-2-1 8 30:56.1 3 6:00.0 36:56.1 4:34.0

6 128 KLIMBEK Tristan 2008 EST Kagu Biathlon 0-3-3-2 8 31:19.9 4 6:00.0 37:19.9 4:57.8

7 125 VILIPUU Frank 2007 EST Sparta / Tallinna Biathlon 1-3-1-3 8 31:25.2 5 6:00.0 37:25.2 5:03.1

8 133 PUUSAAR Robin 2007 EST Kagu Biathlon 1-3-0-1 5 33:50.0 14 3:45.0 37:35.0 5:12.9

9 135 SOLOVJOVS Ernests 2007 LAT Talsu NSS 3-3-0-2 8 31:48.2 8 6:00.0 37:48.2 5:26.1

10 141 RAUDZIŅŠ Rūdolfs 2008 LAT CPSS 1-4-1-3 9 31:29.8 7 6:45.0 38:14.8 5:52.7

11 140 LEKAVIČIUS Eimantas 2008 LTU Ignalina-IRŠSPC 0-3-1-0 4 35:33.9 16 3:00.0 38:33.9 6:11.8

12 138 ŽAGARS Jānis 2008 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 3-2-1-2 8 33:06.9 12 6:00.0 39:06.9 6:44.8

13 131 TREIEL Sander 2008 EST Sparta / Tallinna Biathlon 3-2-2-2 9 32:25.4 10 6:45.0 39:10.4 6:48.3

14 137 SKVORTSOV Daniil 2007 EST Kagu Biathlon 3-2-1-3 9 32:37.6 11 6:45.0 39:22.6 7:00.5



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

Baltic Biathlon Cup 2026 Madona

Individual start

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

24.01.2026  /  Smeceres sils  /  LBF LAT156  /  24.01.2026 at 18:04  /  Page 2/4

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club P.S.P.S. Total (Shots) Ski Time Rank Penalty Time Gap

15 143 PÕLLUSTE Kristofer 2007 EST Tartu Suusaklubi 1-0-1-2 4 36:32.3 17 3:00.0 39:32.3 7:10.2

16 127 MINCEVIC Lukas 2008 LTU Vilniaus r.SC S/K ,,Nempolis" 1-3-1-3 8 33:40.0 13 6:00.0 39:40.0 7:17.9

17 126 MÕTTE Joonas 2008 EST Tartu Suusaklubi 3-3-1-2 9 34:10.8 15 6:45.0 40:55.8 8:33.7

18 129 ĒLERTS Kristaps 2007 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 2-1-4-2 9 38:27.9 19 6:45.0 45:12.9 12:50.8

19 144 MAČIONIS Žanis 2007 LAT Daugavpils SS 3-4-1-5 13 38:07.6 18 9:45.0 47:52.6 15:30.5

20 134 NOVICKAS Dominik 2008 LTU Vilniaus r.SC S/K ,,Nempolis" 2-4-0-2 8 43:14.6 20 6:00.0 49:14.6 16:52.5

  W19     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 99 KÄRSNA Kätrin 2007 EST Sparta / Tallinna Biathlon 0-1-1-0 2 27:03.2 1 1:00.0 28:03.2

2 92 PYYKÖNEN Elli 2009 FIN Tuusulan Voima-Veikot ry 0-1-0-1 2 29:21.4 5 1:00.0 30:21.4 2:18.2

3 96 SIMBERG Laureen 2007 EST Kagu Biathlon 0-1-0-2 3 29:08.8 4 1:30.0 30:38.8 2:35.6

4 97 NOORMETS Karmen 2008 EST Sparta / Tallinna Biathlon 0-3-1-3 7 29:00.1 3 3:30.0 32:30.1 4:26.9

5 89 ZAĶE Amēlija 2008 LAT CPSS 1-2-2-2 7 29:22.4 6 3:30.0 32:52.4 4:49.2

6 90 TAMMISTE Maria 2007 EST Sparta / Tallinna Biathlon 2-1-2-5 10 29:28.1 7 5:00.0 34:28.1 6:24.9

7 91 BERNATOVIČ Milena 2008 LTU Vilniaus r. Nemenčinės s. m. 0-2-1-2 5 32:13.8 9 2:30.0 34:43.8 6:40.6

8 93 SORJONEN Aino 2007 FIN Kontiolahden Urheilijat ry 1-4-4-3 12 28:53.1 2 6:00.0 34:53.1 6:49.9

9 98 BUCHOVSKAJA Gabriele 2008 LTU Vilniaus r.SC S/K ,,Nempolis" 1-3-1-1 6 31:59.0 8 3:00.0 34:59.0 6:55.8

10 94 SIDLAUSKAITE Eliza 2008 LTU Vilniaus r.SC S/K ,,Nempolis" 1-0-1-0 2 35:44.6 11 1:00.0 36:44.6 8:41.4

11 88 BRILTE Linda Elizabete 2008 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 2-5-4-4 15 33:52.6 10 7:30.0 41:22.6 13:19.4

12 87 DAVIDIUK Sofija 2008 LTU Visagino BC 1-3-0-3 7 39:47.8 13 3:30.0 43:17.8 15:14.6

13 95 SAVCHENKO Ivanna 2008 LTU Anykščių KKSC-Vėtrungė 5-3-3-4 15 36:31.0 12 7:30.0 44:01.0 15:57.8

  M17     10 km (2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2)  

1 164 MÄNDMETS Matis 2010 EST Kagu Biathlon 2-2-1-1 6 32:29.9 3 4:30.0 36:59.9

2 162 RUOTSALAINEN Vinski 2010 FIN Soisalon Ampumahiihtäjät ry 0-1-0-2 3 35:52.7 16 2:15.0 38:07.7 1:07.8

3 160 DAUGIRDAS Adas Jonas 2011 LTU Sostinės SC/ SK Instinktas 2-1-0-2 5 34:35.5 10 3:45.0 38:20.5 1:20.6

4 175 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 1-3-3-1 8 32:36.8 4 6:00.0 38:36.8 1:36.9

5 148 UIBO Nils-Eric 2009 EST Kagu Biathlon 4-3-0-2 9 32:03.8 2 6:45.0 38:48.8 1:48.9

6 163 RAUDIK Rasmus 2010 EST Elva Suusaklubi 3-3-1-0 7 34:01.5 8 5:15.0 39:16.5 2:16.6

7 168 SKRIDE Ernests 2009 LAT CPSS 2-3-2-4 11 32:50.3 5 8:15.0 41:05.3 4:05.4

8 147 GULBIS Armands 2010 LAT CPSS 0-3-2-3 8 35:05.6 11 6:00.0 41:05.6 4:05.7

9 171 HAAPAMÄKI Elmeri 2009 FIN Seinäjoen Hiihtoseura ry 1-2-1-3 7 36:08.1 17 5:15.0 41:23.1 4:23.2

10 173 LOPUHHIN Fredrik 2009 EST Sparta / Tallinna Biathlon 2-3-1-2 8 35:27.8 14 6:00.0 41:27.8 4:27.9

11 159 VANASAUN Erik 2009 EST SK Biathlon/ Nõmme SK 1-4-3-3 11 33:40.9 7 8:15.0 41:55.9 4:56.0

12 158 KANNEL Indrek 2009 EST Tartu Suusaklubi 4-4-2-4 14 31:40.4 1 10:30.0 42:10.4 5:10.5

13 154 LAZDĀNS Māris 2009 LAT Daugavpils SS 4-3-3-3 13 33:33.5 6 9:45.0 43:18.5 6:18.6

14 165 DRAUDVILA Andris 2011 LTU SA Link Olimpo/Kaunas 2-4-2-4 12 34:23.2 9 9:00.0 43:23.2 6:23.3

15 157 KRUUDA Artur 2010 EST SÜ Võru Biathlon/Võru SPKO 1-3-3-0 7 38:53.5 20 5:15.0 44:08.5 7:08.6

16 166 RUUKEL Oskar 2010 EST Kagu Biathlon 3-5-1-3 12 35:27.1 13 9:00.0 44:27.1 7:27.2

17 161 POPOV Edgar 2009 LTU Visagino BC 3-3-2-1 9 37:43.1 18 6:45.0 44:28.1 7:28.2

18 152 PIKS Kenert 2009 EST Tartu Suusaklubi 3-2-3-5 13 35:23.9 12 9:45.0 45:08.9 8:09.0

19 176 KALA Jako Harlis 2010 EST SÜ Võru Biathlon/Võru SPKO 4-3-4-3 14 35:31.9 15 10:30.0 46:01.9 9:02.0
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20 146 KÜTT Aron Matthias 2010 EST Elva Suusaklubi 1-3-3-4 11 38:37.4 19 8:15.0 46:52.4 9:52.5

21 151 BEIKULIS Kristers 2009 LAT CPSS 1-1-2-5 9 41:02.0 24 6:45.0 47:47.0 10:47.1

22 170 BUTKEVIC Antoni 2010 LTU Vilniaus r.SC S/K ,,Nempolis" 3-3-2-4 12 39:38.9 22 9:00.0 48:38.9 11:39.0

23 156 JONIKAS Daugirdas 2009 LTU Sostinės SC/ SK Instinktas 2-4-2-2 10 42:02.4 25 7:30.0 49:32.4 12:32.5

24 145 ZIĻS Vladislavs 2009 LAT Daugavpils SS 3-2-4-4 13 40:46.9 23 9:45.0 50:31.9 13:32.0

25 155 LAZAUSKAS Mindaugas 2009 LTU Ignalina-IRŠSPC 4-2-5-4 15 39:21.9 21 11:15.0 50:36.9 13:37.0

26 150 GUŽAUSKAS Radoslav 2010 LTU Vilniaus r.SC S/K ,,Nempolis" 1-2-2-3 8 46:53.2 27 6:00.0 52:53.2 15:53.3

27 177 ZINKEVIČS Jevgenijs 2010 LAT Daugavpils SS 4-3-3-5 15 43:58.1 26 11:15.0 55:13.1 18:13.2

Did Not Start (6)

149 KALMU Andreas Stefen 2009 EST Sparta / Tallinna Biathlon

153 SALMINEN Voitto 2010 FIN Lahden Hiihtoseura ry
167 STEPANOV Dmitrij 2009 LTU Visagino BC
169 KOJUS Jakop 2009 EST Kagu Biathlon
172 LAMMI Rasmus 2009 FIN Lahden Hiihtoseura ry
174 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS

  W17     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 122 PLĀTE Alise 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 1-0-1-1 3 29:33.1 3 1:30.0 31:03.1

2 119 BOROŅENKO Jeļizaveta 2010 LAT Daugavpils SS 0-2-1-4 7 28:32.6 1 3:30.0 32:02.6 59.5

3 107 MIGLONE Luīze 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 2-1-1-3 7 29:40.4 4 3:30.0 33:10.4 2:07.3

4 101 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 2-1-2-1 6 30:18.3 5 3:00.0 33:18.3 2:15.2

5 105 KRIEVIŅA Annija 2009 LAT CPSS 2-2-3-2 9 29:05.3 2 4:30.0 33:35.3 2:32.2

6 100 PYYKKÖ Venla 2009 FIN Kontiolahden Urheilijat ry 1-0-3-1 5 31:05.8 7 2:30.0 33:35.8 2:32.7

7 112 MORGENSON Kaisa 2009 EST Kagu Biathlon 1-1-2-2 6 30:42.4 6 3:00.0 33:42.4 2:39.3

8 116 ČERNIAVSKAJA Darija 2009 LTU Visagino BC 1-2-0-1 4 31:42.6 8 2:00.0 33:42.6 2:39.5

9 117 SAARELAINEN Anni 2009 FIN Kontiolahden Urheilijat ry 1-1-2-0 4 32:50.5 13 2:00.0 34:50.5 3:47.4

10 124 SIDLAUSKAITE Eveta 2010 LTU Vilniaus r.SC S/K ,,Nempolis" 0-2-2-2 6 32:14.2 9 3:00.0 35:14.2 4:11.1

11 120 KUNCINA Nika 2010 LTU Sostinės SC/ SK Instinktas 0-3-1-3 7 32:47.9 11 3:30.0 36:17.9 5:14.8

12 104 GRUDULE Sabīne 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-2-1-2 7 32:50.4 12 3:30.0 36:20.4 5:17.3

13 118 MAKAREVICIUTE Meda 2010 LTU Sostinės SC/ SK Instinktas 0-4-1-2 7 33:00.9 15 3:30.0 36:30.9 5:27.8

14 109 BRAUER Simona 2010 EST Sakala Biathlon 0-4-0-2 6 33:44.9 17 3:00.0 36:44.9 5:41.8

15 113 APSE Alise 2010 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 0-3-0-3 6 33:51.2 18 3:00.0 36:51.2 5:48.1

16 114 POPOVA Mila 2009 LTU Visagino BC 2-1-3-3 9 32:37.0 10 4:30.0 37:07.0 6:03.9

17 111 VÄHI Keira 2010 EST Elva Suusaklubi 2-2-2-3 9 33:25.0 16 4:30.0 37:55.0 6:51.9

18 102 KOITMÄE Anneli 2010 EST SK Biathlon/ Nõmme SK 1-5-1-4 11 32:55.7 14 5:30.0 38:25.7 7:22.6

19 108 DOMANNIKOVA Mariia 2010 LTU Vilniaus r. Nemenčinės s. m. 2-1-2-5 10 35:33.4 19 5:00.0 40:33.4 9:30.3

20 106 KIKERPILL Madli Berta 2010 EST Tartu Suusaklubi 2-2-1-3 8 37:23.1 20 4:00.0 41:23.1 10:20.0

Did Not Start (4)

110 KUODYTE Saule 2010 LTU Sostinės SC/ SK Instinktas

115 LEHTISUO Ella 2010 FIN Lahden Hiihtoseura ry
121 NIKLANDER Kiira 2010 FIN Lahden Hiihtoseura ry
123 ALUS Anni 2010 EST Sparta / Tallinna Biathlon
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Did Not Finish (1)

103 OZOLIŅA Elizabete Keita 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS IBU comp. rules 11.3.3.d

  Masters M     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 83 SIREL Kaupo 1990 EST Elva Suusaklubi 3-1-1-1 6 26:19.0 1 3:00.0 29:19.0

2 86 BAGDONAS Ignas 1990 LTU S/A Šalna 0-3-1-2 6 27:41.0 2 3:00.0 30:41.0 1:22.0

3 84 LAINE Sander 1996 EST Põlva Biathlon 1-3-3-1 8 28:19.2 3 4:00.0 32:19.2 3:00.2

4 82 NOORMETS Riho 1987 EST Sparta / Tallinna Biathlon 0-1-2-1 4 31:38.9 4 2:00.0 33:38.9 4:19.9

5 85 LEPIKSAAR Madis 1989 EST Kagu Biathlon 1-4-3-3 11 32:20.3 5 5:30.0 37:50.3 8:31.3

  Masters W     5 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 81 NOORMETS Liisa 1988 EST Sparta / Tallinna Biathlon 3-4-4-4 15 24:55.3 1 7:30.0 32:25.3
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  M15     6 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)   

1 9 VEERPALU Andorres 2011 EST Kagu Biathlon 0-0-1 1 20:03.8 3 30.0 20:33.8

2 17 VAHTRA Eerik 2011 EST Sakala Biathlon 1-2-1 4 18:36.2 1 2:00.0 20:36.2 2.4

3 37 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 2011 LAT CPSS 1-0-0 1 21:12.6 9 30.0 21:42.6 1:08.8

4 26 PAJUSALU Tormi 2011 EST Sakala Biathlon 2-1-1 4 19:54.0 2 2:00.0 21:54.0 1:20.2

5 7 PUPČENOKS Jēkabs 2011 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 3-1-0 4 20:44.4 6 2:00.0 22:44.4 2:10.6

6 24 ZAĶIS Artūrs 2011 LAT CPSS 1-1-3 5 20:57.1 7 2:30.0 23:27.1 2:53.3

7 10 DAMBIS Ernests 2011 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 0-2-4 6 21:08.7 8 3:00.0 24:08.7 3:34.9

8 29 GAVARS Klāvs 2011 LAT CPSS 1-1-3 5 22:07.8 13 2:30.0 24:37.8 4:04.0

9 34 DEREVJANKO Nikita 2012 LAT Daugavpils SS 1-1-1 3 23:10.3 20 1:30.0 24:40.3 4:06.5

10 6 PROCHOR Ognerubov 2012 LTU Visagino Biatlono Centras 2-3-1 6 21:42.0 10 3:00.0 24:42.0 4:08.2

11 4 SHIBANOV Vladislav 2011 EST Kagu Biathlon 5-0-3 8 20:42.6 5 4:00.0 24:42.6 4:08.8

12 20 ŠČITOVS Maksims 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 1-1-2 4 22:43.5 17 2:00.0 24:43.5 4:09.7

13 30 STRAUME Emīls 2011 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 2-3-1 6 21:44.5 11 3:00.0 24:44.5 4:10.7

14 43 SEMAŠKO Daniel 2011 LTU Vilniaus r. Nemenčinės s. m. 1-1-3 5 22:27.6 15 2:30.0 24:57.6 4:23.8

15 16 SILMERE Mattias 2013 EST Elva Suusaklubi 1-0-1 2 24:02.3 29 1:00.0 25:02.3 4:28.5

16 38 KALJUMÄE Marten 2012 EST Sparta / Tallinna Biathlon 5-1-3 9 20:39.4 4 4:30.0 25:09.4 4:35.6

17 21 RAUDIK Oskar 2011 EST Elva Suusaklubi 2-2-2 6 22:38.4 16 3:00.0 25:38.4 5:04.6

18 42 MIRONOV Kiril 2011 LTU Visagino BC 2-2-3 7 22:15.4 14 3:30.0 25:45.4 5:11.6

19 40 NIKKINEN Kristofer 2012 EST Tartu Suusaklubi 1-2-2 5 23:28.4 23 2:30.0 25:58.4 5:24.6

20 12 GAISS Otto 2012 LAT CPSS 1-2-3 6 23:04.0 19 3:00.0 26:04.0 5:30.2

21 25 MÄNNA Rasmus 2011 EST SK Biathlon/ Nõmme SK 1-3-4 8 22:05.9 12 4:00.0 26:05.9 5:32.1

22 11 SPOLITIS Gustavs 2012 LAT CPSS 1-2-3 6 23:38.7 25 3:00.0 26:38.7 6:04.9

23 28 LINGARTS Jānis Artūrs 2012 LAT CPSS 3-0-1 4 24:39.1 33 2:00.0 26:39.1 6:05.3

24 14 PLOTKA Pēteris 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 3-1-2 6 24:08.7 31 3:00.0 27:08.7 6:34.9

25 18 ĀBOLIŅŠ Markuss 2011 LAT Talsu NSS 2-3-4 9 23:02.4 18 4:30.0 27:32.4 6:58.6

26 22 KUNCIN Maksim 2013 LTU Sostinės SC/ SK Instinktas 2-3-2 7 24:04.2 30 3:30.0 27:34.2 7:00.4

27 45 VARIKU Riko 2012 EST Tartu Suusaklubi 2-3-3 8 23:40.6 26 4:00.0 27:40.6 7:06.8

28 2 LŪSIS Ralfs 2012 LAT Talsu NSS 3-1-5 9 23:13.0 21 4:30.0 27:43.0 7:09.2

29 19 LŪSIS Martins 2012 LAT Talsu NSS 3-2-4 9 23:17.4 22 4:30.0 27:47.4 7:13.6

30 41 BOGDANOVS Martins 2012 LAT CPSS 2-2-2 6 24:51.9 35 3:00.0 27:51.9 7:18.1

31 44 BEINĀRS Henrijs 2012 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 2-2-4 8 23:53.7 28 4:00.0 27:53.7 7:19.9

32 31 CĀLĪTIS Gundars 2012 LAT CPSS 2-5-3 10 23:41.3 27 5:00.0 28:41.3 8:07.5

33 33 PRUUS Even 2012 EST SK Biathlon/ Nõmme SK 2-1-3 6 26:08.3 39 3:00.0 29:08.3 8:34.5

34 35 BOBAN Rafal 2012 LTU Vilniaus r. Nemenčinės s. m. 5-2-5 12 23:34.0 24 6:00.0 29:34.0 9:00.2

35 39 PERKAUSKAS Pranciškus 2012 LTU Anykščių KKSC-Vėtrungė 1-3-3 7 26:06.6 38 3:30.0 29:36.6 9:02.8

36 23 KIRIL Badejšikov 2011 LTU Visagino Biatlono Centras 4-4-3 11 24:10.2 32 5:30.0 29:40.2 9:06.4

37 13 FREIMANIS Raiens 2012 LAT Talsu NSS 4-3-2 9 25:15.9 36 4:30.0 29:45.9 9:12.1

38 32 LUKAŠEVICS Gustavs 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 5-4-2 11 24:44.4 34 5:30.0 30:14.4 9:40.6

39 5 TALLERMAA Tommi-Robin 2013 EST Sparta / Tallinna Biathlon 2-4-4 10 26:08.5 40 5:00.0 31:08.5 10:34.7

40 1 SNIĶERIS Kārlis 2012 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 3-3-3 9 25:36.2 37 6:30.0 32:06.2 11:32.4 IBU comp. rules 11.3.3.b

41 8 SAVCHENKO Hlib 2012 LTU Anykščių KKSC-Vėtrungė 2-3-2 7 29:46.4 42 3:30.0 33:16.4 12:42.6

42 36 MAKSTNIEKS Toms 2012 LAT Talsu NSS 4-4-5 13 27:11.7 41 6:30.0 33:41.7 13:07.9
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Did Not Start (3)

3 HIIEMÄE Jaan 2012 EST Sakala Biathlon

15 SOO Oskar 2011 EST Sakala Biathlon

27 PERV Karl Aleksander 2011 EST SÜ Võru Biathlon/Võru SPKO

  W15     4 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 70 METS Ann-Marii 2011 EST Kagu Biathlon 0-0-0 0 15:03.5 5 15:03.5

2 55 ALA-KAUPPILA Alma-Kaisa 2011 FIN Seinäjoen Hiihtoseura ry 0-0-0 0 15:07.2 6 15:07.2 3.7

3 73 SAAR Mirtel 2011 EST Sakala Biathlon/Kuningamäe 0-0-2 2 14:20.1 1 1:00.0 15:20.1 16.6

4 58 PYYKKÖ Milja 2011 FIN Kontiolahden Urheilijat ry 2-0-1 3 15:01.3 4 1:30.0 16:31.3 1:27.8

5 48 MAASEN Elis 2011 EST Tartu Suusaklubi 2-1-0 3 15:49.2 11 1:30.0 17:19.2 2:15.7

6 50 ÕUNAPUU Lee 2013 EST Elva Suusaklubi 1-2-0 3 16:05.3 15 1:30.0 17:35.3 2:31.8

7 71 ŠLĒZIŅA Adele 2011 LAT CPSS 3-2-0 5 15:37.2 9 2:30.0 18:07.2 3:03.7

8 72 RUĻUKA Dārta 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-2-2 6 15:13.1 7 3:00.0 18:13.1 3:09.6

9 67 PAEGLE Elizabete 2012 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 2-3-1 6 15:25.1 8 3:00.0 18:25.1 3:21.6

10 59 PURIŅA Nellija 2011 LAT CPSS 2-1-2 5 16:01.7 13 2:30.0 18:31.7 3:28.2

11 74 VANAGA Estere 2012 LAT Talsu NSS 2-2-1 5 16:12.0 16 2:30.0 18:42.0 3:38.5

12 47 TINTERA Karin 2011 EST Tartu Suusaklubi 2-2-4 8 14:48.2 2 4:00.0 18:48.2 3:44.7

13 46 HARJU Heta 2011 FIN Seinäjoen Hiihtoseura ry 3-4-1 8 14:53.4 3 4:00.0 18:53.4 3:49.9

14 52 KRASTIŅA Elza 2012 LAT CPSS 0-2-3 5 16:27.4 19 2:30.0 18:57.4 3:53.9

15 64 EISAKA Adriāna 2011 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 1-2-3 6 16:04.5 14 3:00.0 19:04.5 4:01.0

16 53 ZVIRGZDIŅA Ieva 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 1-2-4 7 15:41.8 10 3:30.0 19:11.8 4:08.3

17 57 POZNIAK Kamila 2011 LTU Vilniaus r. Nemenčinės s. m. 2-2-2 6 16:15.8 17 3:00.0 19:15.8 4:12.3

18 56 BROKĀNE Annija 2012 LAT CPSS 1-3-2 6 16:25.4 18 3:00.0 19:25.4 4:21.9

19 77 RAUDIK Marta 2013 EST Elva Suusaklubi 2-2-3 7 15:57.7 12 3:30.0 19:27.7 4:24.2

20 69 SALMIŅA Zane 2011 LAT CPSS 3-1-2 6 16:28.1 20 3:00.0 19:28.1 4:24.6

21 76 VĒDZELE Elīza 2012 LAT Talsu NSS 2-1-3 6 16:59.2 23 3:00.0 19:59.2 4:55.7

22 65 NAUJOKAITYTĖ Medeina 2012 LTU Anykščių KKSC-Vėtrungė 2-1-0 3 18:45.1 30 1:30.0 20:15.1 5:11.6

23 54 SIMBERG Eliise 2011 EST Kagu Biathlon 3-1-3 7 17:09.5 24 3:30.0 20:39.5 5:36.0

24 66 LITVINOVA Ekaterina 2012 LTU Vilniaus rajono SC 3-2-2 7 17:29.7 27 3:30.0 20:59.7 5:56.2

25 61 KASK Kerstin 2012 EST SK Biathlon/ Nõmme SK 2-3-4 9 16:45.6 22 4:30.0 21:15.6 6:12.1

26 63 DŪMIŅA Sendija Līva 2011 LAT CPSS 3-4-1 8 17:22.7 26 4:00.0 21:22.7 6:19.2

27 62 PÄRNA Yoko 2011 EST Sparta / Tallinna Biathlon 3-3-4 10 16:34.5 21 5:00.0 21:34.5 6:31.0

28 75 PÄRTEL Miina 2011 EST Elva Suusaklubi 1-2-2 5 19:16.7 31 2:30.0 21:46.7 6:43.2

29 51 CICĖNAITĖ Medeina 2012 LTU Ignalina-IRŠSPC 2-4-2 8 18:07.0 29 4:00.0 22:07.0 7:03.5

30 49 LESSING Berit 2011 EST Elva Suusaklubi 3-2-5 10 17:53.9 28 5:00.0 22:53.9 7:50.4

31 78 BRENCE Marta 2012 LAT CPSS 3-4-5 12 17:16.4 25 6:00.0 23:16.4 8:12.9

Did Not Start (2)

60 GURSKA Monika 2011 LTU Vilniaus r. Nemenčinės s. m.

68 KUTINLAHTI Lina 2011 FIN Lahden Hiihtoseura ry
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  M40     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 79 PARKSEPP Marek 1980 EST Põlva Biathlon 1-1-1-1 4 28:21.9 1 2:00.0 30:21.9

2 84 RAUDELIUNAS Laimis 1978 LTU SK NEMPOLIS 1-2-0-4 7 29:20.6 3 3:30.0 32:50.6 2:28.7

3 82 KRULIS Martynas 1979 LTU SK NEMPOLIS 3-3-2-1 9 29:18.2 2 4:30.0 33:48.2 3:26.3

4 80 LAANES Marko 1977 EST Võru Biathlon 2-3-2-3 10 31:52.3 4 5:00.0 36:52.3 6:30.4

5 83 PLATACIS Jānis 1980 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 4-1-2-3 10 35:03.1 5 5:00.0 40:03.1 9:41.2

6 85 LAPIŅŠ Einārs 1985 LAT ARTEMIDA 0-2-1-2 5 38:37.2 6 2:30.0 41:07.2 10:45.3

7 81 PRUUS Marko 1979 EST SK Biathlon/ Nõmme SK 4-5-3-5 17 40:50.5 7 8:30.0 49:20.5 18:58.6

  W40     5 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 102 MARLEY Lembe 1978 EST Kagu Biathlon 0-0-2-1 3 23:54.5 1 1:30.0 25:24.5

2 101 HARJU Sirpa 1976 FIN Seinäjoen Hiihtoseura ry 1-2-1-1 5 24:03.9 2 2:30.0 26:33.9 1:09.4

  M50     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 86 TOKKO Rainer 1972 EST Kagu Biathlon 0-1-0-4 5 27:42.6 1 2:30.0 30:12.6

2 93 NEIMANIS Gatis 1968 LAT TBK 0-3-0-3 6 29:47.0 5 3:00.0 32:47.0 2:34.4

3 87 MANNINE Sulo 1975 EST Kagu Biathlon 2-2-3-1 8 29:14.5 2 4:00.0 33:14.5 3:01.9

4 94 PÄRT Janno 1973 EST Kagu Biathlon 2-2-1-3 8 29:30.5 3 4:00.0 33:30.5 3:17.9

5 88 BIRKENTALS Mareks 1971 LAT SK RAIMAKS 2-2-3-2 9 29:31.3 4 4:30.0 34:01.3 3:48.7

6 90 NOREIKA Romuald 1967 LTU Nemenčinės S/K ,,Nempolis" 1-2-2-3 8 30:16.0 7 4:00.0 34:16.0 4:03.4

7 91 UDAM Ilmar 1973 EST SK Biathlon 3-1-4-4 12 29:49.9 6 6:00.0 35:49.9 5:37.3

8 92 DAUGIRDAS Arunas 1966 LTU SC Vilimeksas 3-4-4-3 14 31:19.4 8 7:00.0 38:19.4 8:06.8

9 89 ŠTEINBERGS Ģirts 1972 LAT Active AP 2-4-2-3 11 34:49.6 9 5:30.0 40:19.6 10:07.0

  M60     5 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 95 KACANOVSKI Marijan 1957 LTU Vilniaus r.SC S/K ,,Nempolis" 1-2-4-3 10 23:49.4 2 5:00.0 28:49.4

2 99 VALDONIS Leonīds 1959 LAT Active AP Preiļi 3-1-3-3 10 24:27.6 3 5:00.0 29:27.6 38.2

3 97 ŠURIŅŠ Aldis 1965 LAT Madona 1-5-3-4 13 22:54.9 1 8:30.0 31:24.9 2:35.5 IBU comp. rules 11.3.3.d

4 100 DRĀKE Roberts 1956 LAT NBS 4-2-2-4 12 26:44.9 5 6:00.0 32:44.9 3:55.5

5 96 PUŠŅAKOVS Feoktists 1952 LAT Active AP Preiļi 4-2-3-4 13 24:56.0 4 8:30.0 33:26.0 4:36.6 IBU comp. rules 11.3.3.b

6 98 PLEIKŠNIS Jānis 1956 LAT Ķekavas novads 5-4-3-4 16 27:26.2 6 8:00.0 35:26.2 6:36.8
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  M13     1,7 km  

1 22 BALTAUSIS Edmunds 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:55.8

2 9 KUPCIS Rūdolfs Kalvis 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:16.7 20.9

3 30 PAEGLE Kristaps 2014 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 5:21.8 26.0

4 13 STRODS Rojs 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:24.7 28.9

5 27 KRŪMIŅŠ Emīls Nils 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:27.2 31.4

6 23 KLIMOVIČS Miķelis 2013 LAT CPSS 5:31.1 35.3

7 26 AVENS Adrians 2013 LAT CPSS 5:32.3 36.5

8 20 MATISĀNS Daniels 2016 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:34.1 38.3

9 29 KLIMOVIČS Miks 2014 LAT CPSS 5:41.6 45.8

10 17 ĀBOLIŅŠ Mārtiņš 2014 LAT Talsu NSS 5:52.4 56.6

11 19 LAGOIKO Davids 2013 LAT Daugavpils SS 5:53.2 57.4

12 7 FREIMANIS Jānis 2014 LAT Talsu NSS 5:56.7 1:00.9

13 2 LIEPIŅŠ Oskars 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:58.6 1:02.8

14 12 BARDOVSKIS Sandijs 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:05.6 1:09.8

15 15 ZAĶIS Renārs 2015 LAT CPSS 6:06.0 1:10.2

16 33 ŠOSTAKS Mārcis 2014 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 6:09.9 1:14.1

17 4 KALNIŅŠ Miķelis 2014 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 6:27.5 1:31.7

18 32 DAMBIS Tomass 2015 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 6:28.5 1:32.7

19 5 BOKTA Gustavs 2013 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 6:34.7 1:38.9

20 3 SNIĶERIS Markuss 2015 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 6:38.0 1:42.2

21 31 JAUNZEMS Marts 2013 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 6:39.5 1:43.7

22 24 EGLĪTIS Vilhelms 2013 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 6:40.6 1:44.8

23 16 PETROVIČS Martins 2015 LAT CPSS 6:48.1 1:52.3

24 10 BOIKO Jegors 2014 LAT Daugavpils SS 6:54.2 1:58.4

25 28 JAUNZEMS Haralds 2015 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 7:34.0 2:38.2

26 11 FREIJS Rodrigo 2014 LAT CPSS 7:42.1 2:46.3

27 21 ZĒMELIS Kārlis 2016 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 8:37.1 3:41.3

Did Not Start (7)

1 ŽAGARS Rūdolfs 2014 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola

6 ČIŽEVSKIS Raitis 2014 LAT Daugavpils SS

8 TALLERMAA Tommi-Robin 2013 EST Sparta / Tallinna Biathlon

14 DAŅILOVS Vladislavs 2014 LAT Daugavpils SS

18 LABUCIS Valters 2016 LAT Madonas BJSS

25 LABUCIS Eduards 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS

34 SELGA Otto Otomars 2014 LAT CPSS

  W13     1,7 km  

1 35 KODAĻEVA Ariana 2013 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 5:02.6

2 44 SPALVIŅA Luīze 2014 LAT CPSS 5:18.7 16.1

3 56 MARTINOVA Rebeka 2013 LAT CPSS 5:30.8 28.2

4 38 ARAMA Ance 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:33.6 31.0
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5 54 MELNIRBE Loreta 2013 LAT CPSS 5:34.8 32.2

6 37 KRASTIŅA Alise 2014 LAT CPSS 5:45.4 42.8

7 43 PETROVIČA Melisa 2013 LAT CPSS 5:48.8 46.2

8 48 KRAUKLE Patrīcija 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:56.2 53.6

9 47 MIKLAŠEVIČIŪTĖ Dominyka 2013 LTU Ignalina-IRŠSPC 6:05.0 1:02.4

10 52 JAUNZEMA Paula Alise 2013 LAT CPSS 6:06.0 1:03.4

11 53 JASIUKEVIČ Paulina 2013 LTU Vilniaus r. Nemenčinės s. m. 6:22.7 1:20.1

12 41 ŠKAĻIKOVA Sofija 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:41.7 1:39.1

13 55 UMLEJA Stella 2013 LAT Talsu NSS 6:42.1 1:39.5

14 39 PAVĀRE Agate 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:44.5 1:41.9

15 49 BALODE Ance 2013 LAT Talsu NSS 6:50.4 1:47.8

16 45 GROŠEVA Tīna 2014 LAT CPSS 6:55.6 1:53.0

17 50 KULEŠO Patricija 2013 LTU Vilniaus r. Nemenčinės s. m. 6:57.8 1:55.2

18 42 TATKINA Amēlija 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:59.1 1:56.5

19 46 KOĻESŅIKOVA Darīna 2013 LAT Daugavpils SS 7:21.7 2:19.1

20 40 KOLVIETE Elizabete 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 7:26.0 2:23.4

21 51 LAGOIKO Akilina 2015 LAT Daugavpils SS 8:32.3 3:29.7

Did Not Start (1)

36 ĀK PLORIŅA Madara 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS
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Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1

  M     12,5 km (2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5)  

1 190 OJASTE Henri 2-3-2-3 8:22.1 (1) 16:46.1 (1) 25:21.5 (1) 33:54.1 (1) 41:18.1 1 7:30.0 48:48.1

2 191 PUŽULIS Rolands 1-1-3-2 8:55.1 (2) 18:02.8 (2) 27:31.3 (2) 36:44.9 (2) 45:04.4 2 5:15.0 50:19.4 1:31.3

  W     12,5 km (2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5)  

1 183 BREMANN Eliisabet 1-3-1-2 9:16.4 (1) 18:29.2 (1) 27:40.3 (1) 37:12.5 (1) 45:35.9 1 5:15.0 50:50.9

2 182 PUUSAAR Pauline 2-3-0-1 9:26.2 (3) 18:54.9 (3) 28:33.4 (3) 38:25.3 (3) 47:14.2 3 4:30.0 51:44.2 53.3

3 184 TUOMINEN Jatta 4-2-1-3 9:23.0 (2) 18:46.4 (2) 28:18.8 (2) 37:42.5 (2) 46:13.9 2 7:30.0 53:43.9 2:53.0

  M21     12,5 km (2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5)  

1 187 PRUUS Mathias 0-2-0-2 7:46.4 (1) 15:37.1 (1) 23:49.3 (2) 32:03.8 (2) 39:08.1 3 3:00.0 42:08.1

2 186 BRESME Valters 3-1-0-3 8:02.3 (4) 15:51.3 (3) 23:44.7 (1) 31:35.3 (1) 38:26.7 1 5:15.0 43:41.7 1:33.6

3 188 SAVISTE Sander 2-2-1-2 8:03.4 (5) 15:57.9 (4) 24:01.1 (3) 32:04.9 (3) 39:10.0 4 5:15.0 44:25.0 2:16.9

4 189 ORUPÕLD Oskar 3-2-2-1 7:48.4 (2) 15:43.9 (2) 24:09.5 (5) 32:37.3 (5) 40:08.4 5 6:00.0 46:08.4 4:00.3

5 185 BRESME Olivers 1-4-3-2 7:58.8 (3) 15:59.7 (5) 24:04.4 (4) 32:04.9 (3) 38:57.2 2 7:30.0 46:27.2 4:19.1

  W21     10 km (2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2)  

1 180 RANTAKÖMI Ilona 1-1-2-0 7:32.8 (1) 15:07.8 (1) 22:45.8 (1) 30:17.9 (1) 36:37.2 1 3:00.0 39:37.2

2 181 HUIK Mia Mai 0-3-2-2 7:54.3 (2) 15:57.6 (2) 24:15.2 (2) 32:35.4 (2) 39:50.3 2 5:15.0 45:05.3 5:28.1

3 178 SLOTIŅA Elizabete 1-3-0-2 8:31.8 (3) 17:16.1 (3) 26:02.9 (3) 34:55.1 (3) 42:33.6 3 4:30.0 47:03.6 7:26.4

4 179 TURUNEN Menni 2-4-0-0 9:03.1 (4) 17:59.6 (4) 27:05.7 (4) 36:14.6 (4) 44:07.6 4 4:30.0 48:37.6 9:00.4

  M19     10 km (2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2)  

1 142 BAUMANN Kristen Raian 2-0-0-0 6:19.4 (2) 12:35.0 (2) 19:06.5 (2) 25:29.7 (2) 30:52.1 2 1:30.0 32:22.1

2 132 AUN Armin 2-1-0-1 6:22.8 (3) 12:37.7 (3) 19:18.5 (4) 25:51.4 (4) 31:29.1 6 3:00.0 34:29.1 2:07.0

3 136 KRIŠMANIS Rainers 0-3-0-2 6:43.8 (11) 13:24.0 (11) 20:08.2 (11) 26:44.3 (9) 32:22.2 9 3:45.0 36:07.2 3:45.1

4 139 JUUDAS Jonathan 4-2-1-1 6:16.1 (1) 12:28.5 (1) 18:48.7 (1) 24:58.8 (1) 30:10.6 1 6:00.0 36:10.6 3:48.5

5 130 LATVALAHTI Tuomas 3-2-2-1 6:28.7 (5) 12:51.7 (4) 19:17.6 (3) 25:39.8 (3) 30:56.1 3 6:00.0 36:56.1 4:34.0

6 128 KLIMBEK Tristan 0-3-3-2 6:42.9 (10) 13:12.9 (8) 19:43.9 (6) 25:58.0 (5) 31:19.9 4 6:00.0 37:19.9 4:57.8

7 125 VILIPUU Frank 1-3-1-3 6:24.7 (4) 12:57.8 (5) 19:33.0 (5) 26:01.4 (6) 31:25.2 5 6:00.0 37:25.2 5:03.1

8 133 PUUSAAR Robin 1-3-0-1 6:44.2 (12) 13:30.8 (12) 20:42.3 (13) 27:44.2 (13) 33:50.0 14 3:45.0 37:35.0 5:12.9

9 135 SOLOVJOVS Ernests 3-3-0-2 6:39.7 (7) 13:05.6 (6) 19:47.8 (8) 26:21.8 (8) 31:48.2 8 6:00.0 37:48.2 5:26.1

10 141 RAUDZIŅŠ Rūdolfs 1-4-1-3 6:34.1 (6) 13:11.1 (7) 19:44.5 (7) 26:16.5 (7) 31:29.8 7 6:45.0 38:14.8 5:52.7

11 140 LEKAVIČIUS Eimantas 0-3-1-0 7:04.4 (15) 14:08.7 (16) 21:40.4 (16) 29:04.5 (16) 35:33.9 16 3:00.0 38:33.9 6:11.8

12 138 ŽAGARS Jānis 3-2-1-2 7:06.5 (16) 13:56.0 (15) 21:01.5 (14) 27:51.7 (14) 33:06.9 12 6:00.0 39:06.9 6:44.8
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13 131 TREIEL Sander 3-2-2-2 6:41.5 (9) 13:14.5 (9) 20:04.3 (10) 26:54.2 (11) 32:25.4 10 6:45.0 39:10.4 6:48.3

14 137 SKVORTSOV Daniil 3-2-1-3 6:39.8 (8) 13:20.1 (10) 20:03.3 (9) 26:47.1 (10) 32:37.6 11 6:45.0 39:22.6 7:00.5

15 143 PÕLLUSTE Kristofer 1-0-1-2 7:14.3 (17) 14:37.5 (17) 22:25.3 (17) 30:03.0 (17) 36:32.3 17 3:00.0 39:32.3 7:10.2

16 127 MINCEVIC Lukas 1-3-1-3 6:45.4 (13) 13:37.3 (13) 20:26.7 (12) 27:44.1 (12) 33:40.0 13 6:00.0 39:40.0 7:17.9

17 126 MÕTTE Joonas 3-3-1-2 6:46.3 (14) 13:51.2 (14) 21:03.0 (15) 28:01.3 (15) 34:10.8 15 6:45.0 40:55.8 8:33.7

18 129 ĒLERTS Kristaps 2-1-4-2 7:48.4 (19) 15:29.9 (19) 23:52.2 (19) 31:51.3 (19) 38:27.9 19 6:45.0 45:12.9 12:50.8

19 144 MAČIONIS Žanis 3-4-1-5 7:36.3 (18) 15:09.9 (18) 23:15.7 (18) 31:16.8 (18) 38:07.6 18 9:45.0 47:52.6 15:30.5

20 134 NOVICKAS Dominik 2-4-0-2 8:47.2 (20) 17:23.6 (20) 26:31.6 (20) 35:36.0 (20) 43:14.6 20 6:00.0 49:14.6 16:52.5

  W19     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 99 KÄRSNA Kätrin 0-1-1-0 5:41.8 (1) 11:15.3 (1) 16:55.1 (1) 22:33.0 (1) 27:03.2 1 1:00.0 28:03.2

2 92 PYYKÖNEN Elli 0-1-0-1 5:56.5 (4) 11:55.4 (5) 18:04.6 (5) 24:12.4 (6) 29:21.4 5 1:00.0 30:21.4 2:18.2

3 96 SIMBERG Laureen 0-1-0-2 5:52.9 (3) 11:51.9 (3) 18:02.4 (3) 24:07.7 (4) 29:08.8 4 1:30.0 30:38.8 2:35.6

4 97 NOORMETS Karmen 0-3-1-3 6:02.3 (6) 11:54.3 (4) 18:04.4 (4) 24:00.9 (3) 29:00.1 3 3:30.0 32:30.1 4:26.9

5 89 ZAĶE Amēlija 1-2-2-2 6:07.5 (7) 12:21.4 (7) 18:43.6 (7) 24:33.4 (7) 29:22.4 6 3:30.0 32:52.4 4:49.2

6 90 TAMMISTE Maria 2-1-2-5 6:02.2 (5) 11:55.8 (6) 18:12.4 (6) 24:12.3 (5) 29:28.1 7 5:00.0 34:28.1 6:24.9

7 91 BERNATOVIČ Milena 0-2-1-2 6:38.8 (8) 13:09.7 (8) 20:00.1 (8) 26:38.0 (8) 32:13.8 9 2:30.0 34:43.8 6:40.6

8 93 SORJONEN Aino 1-4-4-3 5:46.2 (2) 11:39.1 (2) 17:44.8 (2) 23:50.4 (2) 28:53.1 2 6:00.0 34:53.1 6:49.9

9 98 BUCHOVSKAJA Gabriele 1-3-1-1 6:39.6 (9) 13:19.3 (9) 20:05.1 (9) 26:43.0 (9) 31:59.0 8 3:00.0 34:59.0 6:55.8

10 94 SIDLAUSKAITE Eliza 1-0-1-0 7:35.6 (12) 15:09.5 (12) 22:23.6 (11) 29:48.4 (11) 35:44.6 11 1:00.0 36:44.6 8:41.4

11 88 BRILTE Linda Elizabete 2-5-4-4 6:58.7 (10) 14:05.3 (10) 21:16.9 (10) 28:14.6 (10) 33:52.6 10 7:30.0 41:22.6 13:19.4

12 87 DAVIDIUK Sofija 1-3-0-3 7:36.0 (13) 15:42.8 (13) 24:09.4 (13) 32:53.0 (13) 39:47.8 13 3:30.0 43:17.8 15:14.6

13 95 SAVCHENKO Ivanna 5-3-3-4 7:30.5 (11) 14:54.9 (11) 22:25.6 (12) 30:03.3 (12) 36:31.0 12 7:30.0 44:01.0 15:57.8

  M17     10 km (2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2)  

1 164 MÄNDMETS Matis 2-2-1-1 6:38.7 (4) 13:05.1 (2) 19:56.1 (2) 26:49.1 (3) 32:29.9 3 4:30.0 36:59.9

2 162 RUOTSALAINEN Vinski 0-1-0-2 7:28.5 (18) 14:45.9 (17) 22:15.4 (17) 29:56.7 (17) 35:52.7 16 2:15.0 38:07.7 1:07.8

3 160 DAUGIRDAS Adas Jonas 2-1-0-2 7:21.0 (17) 14:07.2 (9) 21:22.2 (10) 28:32.0 (10) 34:35.5 10 3:45.0 38:20.5 1:20.6

4 175 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns 1-3-3-1 6:31.5 (2) 13:16.3 (3) 20:12.8 (5) 27:11.8 (5) 32:36.8 4 6:00.0 38:36.8 1:36.9

5 148 UIBO Nils-Eric 4-3-0-2 6:43.7 (5) 13:21.0 (5) 20:03.0 (3) 26:34.2 (2) 32:03.8 2 6:45.0 38:48.8 1:48.9

6 163 RAUDIK Rasmus 3-3-1-0 6:59.7 (9) 13:48.8 (7) 20:55.4 (7) 28:06.3 (8) 34:01.5 8 5:15.0 39:16.5 2:16.6

7 168 SKRIDE Ernests 2-3-2-4 6:31.9 (3) 13:16.6 (4) 20:12.5 (4) 27:08.5 (4) 32:50.3 5 8:15.0 41:05.3 4:05.4

8 147 GULBIS Armands 0-3-2-3 7:03.1 (11) 14:13.9 (13) 21:46.5 (13) 28:58.8 (11) 35:05.6 11 6:00.0 41:05.6 4:05.7

9 171 HAAPAMÄKI Elmeri 1-2-1-3 6:57.8 (8) 14:21.4 (15) 22:08.8 (16) 29:41.3 (16) 36:08.1 17 5:15.0 41:23.1 4:23.2

10 173 LOPUHHIN Fredrik 2-3-1-2 7:06.1 (12) 14:08.5 (12) 21:44.4 (12) 29:09.1 (14) 35:27.8 14 6:00.0 41:27.8 4:27.9

11 159 VANASAUN Erik 1-4-3-3 7:06.3 (13) 14:08.2 (11) 20:58.6 (8) 27:57.1 (7) 33:40.9 7 8:15.0 41:55.9 4:56.0

12 158 KANNEL Indrek 4-4-2-4 6:24.1 (1) 12:59.5 (1) 19:30.0 (1) 26:05.6 (1) 31:40.4 1 10:30.0 42:10.4 5:10.5

13 154 LAZDĀNS Māris 4-3-3-3 6:56.3 (7) 13:38.2 (6) 20:46.4 (6) 27:34.1 (6) 33:33.5 6 9:45.0 43:18.5 6:18.6

14 165 DRAUDVILA Andris 2-4-2-4 6:55.3 (6) 13:57.7 (8) 21:16.4 (9) 28:26.9 (9) 34:23.2 9 9:00.0 43:23.2 6:23.3

15 157 KRUUDA Artur 1-3-3-0 8:11.6 (24) 15:59.7 (21) 24:14.4 (21) 32:13.4 (20) 38:53.5 20 5:15.0 44:08.5 7:08.6

16 166 RUUKEL Oskar 3-5-1-3 7:13.8 (15) 14:38.1 (16) 21:55.5 (14) 29:07.8 (12) 35:27.1 13 9:00.0 44:27.1 7:27.2
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Baltic Biathlon Cup 2026 Madona

Individual start

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

24.01.2026  /  Smeceres sils  /  LBF LAT156  /  24.01.2026 at 18:05  /  Page 3/4

Rank Bib Name P.S.P.S. Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Ski Time Rank Penalty Time Gap

Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1

17 161 POPOV Edgar 3-3-2-1 7:18.5 (16) 15:02.3 (18) 23:00.6 (18) 30:59.1 (18) 37:43.1 18 6:45.0 44:28.1 7:28.2

18 152 PIKS Kenert 3-2-3-5 7:06.7 (14) 14:17.7 (14) 21:39.1 (11) 29:09.0 (13) 35:23.9 12 9:45.0 45:08.9 8:09.0

19 176 KALA Jako Harlis 4-3-4-3 7:01.6 (10) 14:08.1 (10) 21:56.2 (15) 29:26.2 (15) 35:31.9 15 10:30.0 46:01.9 9:02.0

20 146 KÜTT Aron Matthias 1-3-3-4 7:53.1 (21) 15:41.6 (19) 23:46.9 (19) 31:48.9 (19) 38:37.4 19 8:15.0 46:52.4 9:52.5

21 151 BEIKULIS Kristers 1-1-2-5 7:52.5 (19) 15:54.0 (20) 24:36.6 (23) 33:08.9 (23) 41:02.0 24 6:45.0 47:47.0 10:47.1

22 170 BUTKEVIC Antoni 3-3-2-4 8:08.6 (23) 16:06.5 (23) 24:06.3 (20) 32:20.8 (21) 39:38.9 22 9:00.0 48:38.9 11:39.0

23 156 JONIKAS Daugirdas 2-4-2-2 8:19.8 (25) 16:44.5 (25) 25:38.9 (25) 34:15.1 (25) 42:02.4 25 7:30.0 49:32.4 12:32.5

24 145 ZIĻS Vladislavs 3-2-4-4 7:52.7 (20) 16:09.5 (24) 24:37.3 (24) 33:25.1 (24) 40:46.9 23 9:45.0 50:31.9 13:32.0

25 155 LAZAUSKAS Mindaugas 4-2-5-4 8:03.2 (22) 16:00.8 (22) 24:18.1 (22) 32:23.4 (22) 39:21.9 21 11:15.0 50:36.9 13:37.0

26 150 GUŽAUSKAS Radoslav 1-2-2-3 9:35.3 (27) 19:02.4 (27) 29:02.1 (27) 38:32.8 (27) 46:53.2 27 6:00.0 52:53.2 15:53.3

27 177 ZINKEVIČS Jevgenijs 4-3-3-5 8:22.6 (26) 17:51.4 (26) 26:46.1 (26) 35:48.6 (26) 43:58.1 26 11:15.0 55:13.1 18:13.2

Did Not Start (6)

149 KALMU Andreas Stefen
153 SALMINEN Voitto
167 STEPANOV Dmitrij
169 KOJUS Jakop
172 LAMMI Rasmus
174 ASARIS Edgars Aivo

  W17     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 122 PLĀTE Alise 1-0-1-1 6:04.5 (3) 12:09.1 (3) 18:29.5 (3) 24:39.8 (3) 29:33.1 3 1:30.0 31:03.1

2 119 BOROŅENKO Jeļizaveta 0-2-1-4 5:58.8 (2) 11:52.6 (1) 17:51.3 (1) 23:46.7 (1) 28:32.6 1 3:30.0 32:02.6 59.5

3 107 MIGLONE Luīze 2-1-1-3 6:12.9 (5) 12:17.8 (5) 18:34.0 (4) 24:42.8 (4) 29:40.4 4 3:30.0 33:10.4 2:07.3

4 101 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 2-1-2-1 5:57.3 (1) 12:13.3 (4) 18:42.5 (5) 25:06.4 (5) 30:18.3 5 3:00.0 33:18.3 2:15.2

5 105 KRIEVIŅA Annija 2-2-3-2 6:11.0 (4) 12:06.3 (2) 18:18.9 (2) 24:16.7 (2) 29:05.3 2 4:30.0 33:35.3 2:32.2

6 100 PYYKKÖ Venla 1-0-3-1 6:33.9 (10) 12:59.7 (8) 19:28.6 (7) 25:46.3 (7) 31:05.8 7 2:30.0 33:35.8 2:32.7

7 112 MORGENSON Kaisa 1-1-2-2 6:23.7 (7) 12:50.7 (6) 19:20.1 (6) 25:32.2 (6) 30:42.4 6 3:00.0 33:42.4 2:39.3

8 116 ČERNIAVSKAJA Darija 1-2-0-1 6:25.8 (8) 12:53.2 (7) 19:30.3 (8) 26:25.7 (8) 31:42.6 8 2:00.0 33:42.6 2:39.5

9 117 SAARELAINEN Anni 1-1-2-0 6:32.0 (9) 13:04.6 (10) 20:04.3 (11) 27:00.5 (11) 32:50.5 13 2:00.0 34:50.5 3:47.4

10 124 SIDLAUSKAITE Eveta 0-2-2-2 6:38.4 (12) 13:21.8 (11) 19:59.3 (10) 26:46.4 (9) 32:14.2 9 3:00.0 35:14.2 4:11.1

11 120 KUNCINA Nika 0-3-1-3 6:41.6 (13) 13:32.3 (12) 20:25.8 (12) 27:25.2 (14) 32:47.9 11 3:30.0 36:17.9 5:14.8

12 104 GRUDULE Sabīne 2-2-1-2 6:16.8 (6) 12:59.9 (9) 19:55.3 (9) 26:56.2 (10) 32:50.4 12 3:30.0 36:20.4 5:17.3

13 118 MAKAREVICIUTE Meda 0-4-1-2 6:51.6 (16) 13:39.2 (15) 20:37.1 (14) 27:33.8 (15) 33:00.9 15 3:30.0 36:30.9 5:27.8

14 109 BRAUER Simona 0-4-0-2 6:50.9 (15) 13:53.7 (16) 20:53.9 (17) 27:56.7 (17) 33:44.9 17 3:00.0 36:44.9 5:41.8

15 113 APSE Alise 0-3-0-3 6:47.6 (14) 13:54.6 (17) 21:13.7 (18) 28:21.0 (18) 33:51.2 18 3:00.0 36:51.2 5:48.1

16 114 POPOVA Mila 2-1-3-3 6:37.4 (11) 13:34.5 (13) 20:29.2 (13) 27:14.9 (12) 32:37.0 10 4:30.0 37:07.0 6:03.9

17 111 VÄHI Keira 2-2-2-3 6:56.8 (18) 13:57.4 (18) 20:47.4 (16) 27:41.0 (16) 33:25.0 16 4:30.0 37:55.0 6:51.9

18 102 KOITMÄE Anneli 1-5-1-4 6:53.2 (17) 13:36.4 (14) 20:40.0 (15) 27:24.6 (13) 32:55.7 14 5:30.0 38:25.7 7:22.6

19 108 DOMANNIKOVA Mariia 2-1-2-5 7:32.8 (20) 14:38.5 (19) 22:12.9 (19) 29:39.5 (19) 35:33.4 19 5:00.0 40:33.4 9:30.3

20 106 KIKERPILL Madli Berta 2-2-1-3 7:17.8 (19) 15:16.5 (20) 22:57.1 (20) 31:00.0 (20) 37:23.1 20 4:00.0 41:23.1 10:20.0

Did Not Start (4)

110 KUODYTE Saule
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Baltic Biathlon Cup 2026 Madona

Individual start

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

24.01.2026  /  Smeceres sils  /  LBF LAT156  /  24.01.2026 at 18:05  /  Page 4/4

Rank Bib Name P.S.P.S. Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Ski Time Rank Penalty Time Gap

Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1

115 LEHTISUO Ella
121 NIKLANDER Kiira
123 ALUS Anni

Did Not Finish (1)

103 OZOLIŅA Elizabete Keita

  Masters M     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 83 SIREL Kaupo 3-1-1-1 5:25.6 (1) 10:56.0 (1) 16:24.9 (1) 21:51.4 (1) 26:19.0 1 3:00.0 29:19.0

2 86 BAGDONAS Ignas 0-3-1-2 5:42.7 (3) 11:25.7 (3) 17:19.9 (2) 23:09.3 (2) 27:41.0 2 3:00.0 30:41.0 1:22.0

3 84 LAINE Sander 1-3-3-1 5:36.3 (2) 11:23.6 (2) 17:23.5 (3) 23:24.7 (3) 28:19.2 3 4:00.0 32:19.2 3:00.2

4 82 NOORMETS Riho 0-1-2-1 6:22.8 (4) 12:53.6 (4) 19:49.8 (4) 26:33.5 (4) 31:38.9 4 2:00.0 33:38.9 4:19.9

5 85 LEPIKSAAR Madis 1-4-3-3 6:27.2 (5) 13:10.3 (5) 20:25.0 (5) 27:10.5 (5) 32:20.3 5 5:30.0 37:50.3 8:31.3

  Masters W     5 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 81 NOORMETS Liisa 3-4-4-4 5:29.5 (1) 10:48.1 (1) 15:57.6 (1) 21:21.7 (1) 24:55.3 1 7:30.0 32:25.3
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Baltic Biathlon Cup 2026 Madona
Individual start

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

24.01.2026  /  Smeceres sils  /  LBF LAT154  /  24.01.2026 at 18:02  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Shots Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Ski Time Rank Penalty Time Gap

Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1

  M15     6 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)   

1 9 VEERPALU Andorres 0-0-1 5:20.7 (2) 10:37.1 (3) 15:54.4 (3) 20:03.8 3 30.0 20:33.8

2 17 VAHTRA Eerik 1-2-1 4:59.8 (1) 9:53.9 (1) 14:50.8 (1) 18:36.2 1 2:00.0 20:36.2 2.4

3 37 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 1-0-0 5:40.1 (9) 11:12.9 (9) 16:48.5 (9) 21:12.6 9 30.0 21:42.6 1:08.8

4 26 PAJUSALU Tormi 2-1-1 5:22.2 (3) 10:33.5 (2) 15:49.6 (2) 19:54.0 2 2:00.0 21:54.0 1:20.2

5 7 PUPČENOKS Jēkabs 3-1-0 5:31.9 (6) 11:04.1 (5) 16:29.7 (5) 20:44.4 6 2:00.0 22:44.4 2:10.6

6 24 ZAĶIS Artūrs 1-1-3 5:29.1 (5) 11:04.8 (6) 16:40.3 (8) 20:57.1 7 2:30.0 23:27.1 2:53.3

7 10 DAMBIS Ernests 0-2-4 5:27.3 (4) 10:58.8 (4) 16:39.3 (7) 21:08.7 8 3:00.0 24:08.7 3:34.9

8 29 GAVARS Klāvs 1-1-3 5:43.3 (11) 11:39.2 (13) 17:31.7 (13) 22:07.8 13 2:30.0 24:37.8 4:04.0

9 34 DEREVJANKO Nikita 1-1-1 5:55.8 (16) 12:05.7 (20) 18:15.7 (20) 23:10.3 20 1:30.0 24:40.3 4:06.5

10 6 PROCHOR Ognerubov 2-3-1 5:52.6 (15) 11:27.1 (11) 17:06.0 (10) 21:42.0 10 3:00.0 24:42.0 4:08.2

11 4 SHIBANOV Vladislav 5-0-3 5:34.5 (8) 11:05.9 (7) 16:33.8 (6) 20:42.6 5 4:00.0 24:42.6 4:08.8

12 20 ŠČITOVS Maksims 1-1-2 6:09.7 (26) 11:59.1 (18) 18:02.8 (17) 22:43.5 17 2:00.0 24:43.5 4:09.7

13 30 STRAUME Emīls 2-3-1 5:31.9 (6) 11:18.7 (10) 17:13.1 (11) 21:44.5 11 3:00.0 24:44.5 4:10.7

14 43 SEMAŠKO Daniel 1-1-3 5:56.8 (17) 11:46.5 (16) 17:39.1 (15) 22:27.6 15 2:30.0 24:57.6 4:23.8

15 16 SILMERE Mattias 1-0-1 6:11.0 (27) 12:32.5 (29) 18:46.9 (28) 24:02.3 29 1:00.0 25:02.3 4:28.5

16 38 KALJUMÄE Marten 5-1-3 5:43.3 (11) 11:06.4 (8) 16:25.7 (4) 20:39.4 4 4:30.0 25:09.4 4:35.6

17 21 RAUDIK Oskar 2-2-2 5:46.7 (13) 11:45.4 (15) 17:46.8 (16) 22:38.4 16 3:00.0 25:38.4 5:04.6

18 42 MIRONOV Kiril 2-2-3 5:48.2 (14) 11:41.5 (14) 17:35.0 (14) 22:15.4 14 3:30.0 25:45.4 5:11.6

19 40 NIKKINEN Kristofer 1-2-2 6:16.1 (30) 12:29.1 (28) 18:37.1 (23) 23:28.4 23 2:30.0 25:58.4 5:24.6

20 12 GAISS Otto 1-2-3 6:07.2 (23) 12:02.4 (19) 18:09.3 (19) 23:04.0 19 3:00.0 26:04.0 5:30.2

21 25 MÄNNA Rasmus 1-3-4 5:41.5 (10) 11:34.1 (12) 17:26.7 (12) 22:05.9 12 4:00.0 26:05.9 5:32.1

22 11 SPOLITIS Gustavs 1-2-3 6:13.3 (28) 12:23.3 (25) 18:37.1 (23) 23:38.7 25 3:00.0 26:38.7 6:04.9

23 28 LINGARTS Jānis Artūrs 3-0-1 6:20.8 (33) 12:49.8 (34) 19:27.3 (33) 24:39.1 33 2:00.0 26:39.1 6:05.3

24 14 PLOTKA Pēteris 3-1-2 6:05.5 (21) 12:45.8 (31) 18:58.9 (30) 24:08.7 31 3:00.0 27:08.7 6:34.9

25 18 ĀBOLIŅŠ Markuss 2-3-4 5:59.2 (18) 11:49.3 (17) 18:05.0 (18) 23:02.4 18 4:30.0 27:32.4 6:58.6

26 22 KUNCIN Maksim 2-3-2 6:18.1 (31) 12:39.7 (30) 19:00.0 (31) 24:04.2 30 3:30.0 27:34.2 7:00.4

27 45 VARIKU Riko 2-3-3 6:04.5 (20) 12:14.3 (22) 18:40.2 (25) 23:40.6 26 4:00.0 27:40.6 7:06.8

28 2 LŪSIS Ralfs 3-1-5 6:08.7 (24) 12:15.5 (23) 18:25.4 (22) 23:13.0 21 4:30.0 27:43.0 7:09.2

29 19 LŪSIS Martins 3-2-4 6:08.9 (25) 12:11.2 (21) 18:18.2 (21) 23:17.4 22 4:30.0 27:47.4 7:13.6

30 41 BOGDANOVS Martins 2-2-2 6:15.8 (29) 12:49.0 (33) 19:32.2 (35) 24:51.9 35 3:00.0 27:51.9 7:18.1

31 44 BEINĀRS Henrijs 2-2-4 6:04.4 (19) 12:26.8 (27) 18:54.2 (29) 23:53.7 28 4:00.0 27:53.7 7:19.9

32 31 CĀLĪTIS Gundars 2-5-3 6:27.9 (35) 12:47.4 (32) 19:09.5 (32) 23:41.3 27 5:00.0 28:41.3 8:07.5

33 33 PRUUS Even 2-1-3 6:46.9 (39) 13:36.3 (38) 20:28.8 (38) 26:08.3 39 3:00.0 29:08.3 8:34.5

34 35 BOBAN Rafal 5-2-5 6:19.9 (32) 12:22.1 (24) 18:41.8 (26) 23:34.0 24 6:00.0 29:34.0 9:00.2

35 39 PERKAUSKAS Pranciškus 1-3-3 6:56.9 (40) 13:39.7 (40) 20:33.9 (39) 26:06.6 38 3:30.0 29:36.6 9:02.8

36 23 KIRIL Badejšikov 4-4-3 6:07.1 (22) 12:26.4 (26) 18:46.4 (27) 24:10.2 32 5:30.0 29:40.2 9:06.4

37 13 FREIMANIS Raiens 4-3-2 6:32.1 (37) 13:08.7 (36) 19:50.9 (36) 25:15.9 36 4:30.0 29:45.9 9:12.1

38 32 LUKAŠEVICS Gustavs 5-4-2 6:25.8 (34) 12:59.7 (35) 19:31.7 (34) 24:44.4 34 5:30.0 30:14.4 9:40.6

39 5 TALLERMAA Tommi-Robin 2-4-4 6:44.0 (38) 13:39.0 (39) 20:41.5 (40) 26:08.5 40 5:00.0 31:08.5 10:34.7

40 1 SNIĶERIS Kārlis 3-3-3 6:30.9 (36) 13:20.9 (37) 20:10.6 (37) 25:36.2 37 6:30.0 32:06.2 11:32.4

41 8 SAVCHENKO Hlib 2-3-2 7:33.4 (42) 15:13.7 (42) 23:01.7 (42) 29:46.4 42 3:30.0 33:16.4 12:42.6

42 36 MAKSTNIEKS Toms 4-4-5 7:07.4 (41) 14:25.3 (41) 21:35.0 (41) 27:11.7 41 6:30.0 33:41.7 13:07.9
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Baltic Biathlon Cup 2026 Madona

Individual start

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

24.01.2026  /  Smeceres sils  /  LBF LAT154  /  24.01.2026 at 18:02  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Shots Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Ski Time Rank Penalty Time Gap

Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1

Did Not Start (3)

3 HIIEMÄE Jaan

15 SOO Oskar

27 PERV Karl Aleksander

  W15     4 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 70 METS Ann-Marii 0-0-0 4:05.4 (4) 8:10.9 (5) 12:16.9 (6) 15:03.5 5 15:03.5

2 55 ALA-KAUPPILA Alma-Kaisa 0-0-0 4:09.8 (8) 8:10.8 (4) 12:11.3 (5) 15:07.2 6 15:07.2 3.7

3 73 SAAR Mirtel 0-0-2 3:52.0 (1) 7:38.7 (1) 11:32.3 (1) 14:20.1 1 1:00.0 15:20.1 16.6

4 58 PYYKKÖ Milja 2-0-1 4:00.5 (2) 8:03.2 (3) 12:02.5 (3) 15:01.3 4 1:30.0 16:31.3 1:27.8

5 48 MAASEN Elis 2-1-0 4:08.5 (5) 8:18.0 (8) 12:27.0 (8) 15:49.2 11 1:30.0 17:19.2 2:15.7

6 50 ÕUNAPUU Lee 1-2-0 4:16.3 (11) 8:36.2 (14) 12:53.7 (13) 16:05.3 15 1:30.0 17:35.3 2:31.8

7 71 ŠLĒZIŅA Adele 3-2-0 4:23.8 (16) 8:34.2 (13) 12:42.5 (11) 15:37.2 9 2:30.0 18:07.2 3:03.7

8 72 RUĻUKA Dārta 2-2-2 4:09.6 (7) 8:13.9 (6) 12:20.5 (7) 15:13.1 7 3:00.0 18:13.1 3:09.6

9 67 PAEGLE Elizabete 2-3-1 4:18.5 (13) 8:31.7 (12) 12:36.8 (10) 15:25.1 8 3:00.0 18:25.1 3:21.6

10 59 PURIŅA Nellija 2-1-2 4:26.7 (18) 8:42.7 (15) 12:56.0 (15) 16:01.7 13 2:30.0 18:31.7 3:28.2

11 74 VANAGA Estere 2-2-1 4:17.2 (12) 8:25.0 (10) 12:54.9 (14) 16:12.0 16 2:30.0 18:42.0 3:38.5

12 47 TINTERA Karin 2-2-4 4:03.7 (3) 7:59.7 (2) 11:52.6 (2) 14:48.2 2 4:00.0 18:48.2 3:44.7

13 46 HARJU Heta 3-4-1 4:08.7 (6) 8:16.4 (7) 12:04.7 (4) 14:53.4 3 4:00.0 18:53.4 3:49.9

14 52 KRASTIŅA Elza 0-2-3 4:28.0 (20) 8:48.9 (18) 13:15.1 (18) 16:27.4 19 2:30.0 18:57.4 3:53.9

15 64 EISAKA Adriāna 1-2-3 4:26.0 (17) 8:43.1 (16) 13:08.2 (17) 16:04.5 14 3:00.0 19:04.5 4:01.0

16 53 ZVIRGZDIŅA Ieva 1-2-4 4:11.1 (9) 8:18.9 (9) 12:33.9 (9) 15:41.8 10 3:30.0 19:11.8 4:08.3

17 57 POZNIAK Kamila 2-2-2 4:27.5 (19) 8:45.9 (17) 13:03.2 (16) 16:15.8 17 3:00.0 19:15.8 4:12.3

18 56 BROKĀNE Annija 1-3-2 4:23.5 (15) 8:50.4 (19) 13:15.3 (19) 16:25.4 18 3:00.0 19:25.4 4:21.9

19 77 RAUDIK Marta 2-2-3 4:13.1 (10) 8:31.3 (11) 12:48.5 (12) 15:57.7 12 3:30.0 19:27.7 4:24.2

20 69 SALMIŅA Zane 3-1-2 4:40.3 (24) 9:11.9 (24) 13:25.6 (21) 16:28.1 20 3:00.0 19:28.1 4:24.6

21 76 VĒDZELE Elīza 2-1-3 4:36.8 (23) 9:11.7 (23) 13:45.8 (23) 16:59.2 23 3:00.0 19:59.2 4:55.7

22 65 NAUJOKAITYTĖ Medeina 2-1-0 5:13.0 (31) 10:16.5 (31) 15:08.2 (30) 18:45.1 30 1:30.0 20:15.1 5:11.6

23 54 SIMBERG Eliise 3-1-3 4:21.5 (14) 9:01.6 (22) 13:46.0 (24) 17:09.5 24 3:30.0 20:39.5 5:36.0

24 66 LITVINOVA Ekaterina 3-2-2 4:41.8 (26) 9:29.7 (27) 14:11.4 (27) 17:29.7 27 3:30.0 20:59.7 5:56.2

25 61 KASK Kerstin 2-3-4 4:28.3 (21) 8:54.9 (21) 13:27.7 (22) 16:45.6 22 4:30.0 21:15.6 6:12.1

26 63 DŪMIŅA Sendija Līva 3-4-1 4:40.5 (25) 9:20.1 (26) 14:03.9 (26) 17:22.7 26 4:00.0 21:22.7 6:19.2

27 62 PÄRNA Yoko 3-3-4 4:29.7 (22) 8:53.8 (20) 13:19.6 (20) 16:34.5 21 5:00.0 21:34.5 6:31.0

28 75 PÄRTEL Miina 1-2-2 4:56.7 (30) 10:05.5 (30) 15:14.4 (31) 19:16.7 31 2:30.0 21:46.7 6:43.2

29 51 CICĖNAITĖ Medeina 2-4-2 4:53.5 (29) 9:43.1 (29) 14:41.8 (29) 18:07.0 29 4:00.0 22:07.0 7:03.5

30 49 LESSING Berit 3-2-5 4:49.1 (28) 9:38.0 (28) 14:11.6 (28) 17:53.9 28 5:00.0 22:53.9 7:50.4

31 78 BRENCE Marta 3-4-5 4:42.8 (27) 9:17.8 (25) 14:02.5 (25) 17:16.4 25 6:00.0 23:16.4 8:12.9

Did Not Start (2)

60 GURSKA Monika

68 KUTINLAHTI Lina
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Baltic Biathlon Cup 2026 Madona
Individual start

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

24.01.2026  /  Smeceres sils  /  LBF LAT154  /  24.01.2026 at 18:01  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Shots Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Ski Time Rank Penalty Time Gap

Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1

  M40     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 79 PARKSEPP Marek 1-1-1-1 5:39.2 (1) 11:37.9 (1) 17:37.4 (1) 23:39.9 (1) 28:21.9 1 2:00.0 30:21.9

2 84 RAUDELIUNAS Laimis 1-2-0-4 6:11.9 (3) 12:06.5 (2) 18:09.2 (2) 24:35.5 (3) 29:20.6 3 3:30.0 32:50.6 2:28.7

3 82 KRULIS Martynas 3-3-2-1 6:06.2 (2) 12:12.5 (3) 18:31.6 (3) 24:35.2 (2) 29:18.2 2 4:30.0 33:48.2 3:26.3

4 80 LAANES Marko 2-3-2-3 6:26.2 (4) 13:08.7 (4) 19:52.6 (4) 26:41.0 (4) 31:52.3 4 5:00.0 36:52.3 6:30.4

5 83 PLATACIS Jānis 4-1-2-3 8:02.4 (6) 15:00.1 (5) 22:07.8 (5) 29:22.3 (5) 35:03.1 5 5:00.0 40:03.1 9:41.2

6 85 LAPIŅŠ Einārs 0-2-1-2 7:37.5 (5) 15:41.0 (6) 23:57.9 (6) 31:59.5 (6) 38:37.2 6 2:30.0 41:07.2 10:45.3

7 81 PRUUS Marko 4-5-3-5 8:06.6 (7) 16:47.1 (7) 25:26.6 (7) 33:42.7 (7) 40:50.5 7 8:30.0 49:20.5 18:58.6

  W40     5 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 102 MARLEY Lembe 0-0-2-1 10:19.4 (2) 15:24.1 (2) 20:21.6 (2) 23:54.5 1 1:30.0 25:24.5

2 101 HARJU Sirpa 1-2-1-1 5:10.1 (1) 10:19.3 (1) 15:19.0 (1) 20:36.7 (1) 24:03.9 2 2:30.0 26:33.9 1:09.4

  M50     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 86 TOKKO Rainer 0-1-0-4 5:58.5 (2) 11:35.0 (1) 17:35.7 (1) 23:18.2 (1) 27:42.6 1 2:30.0 30:12.6

2 93 NEIMANIS Gatis 0-3-0-3 6:03.1 (5) 12:11.7 (4) 18:32.7 (5) 24:54.5 (5) 29:47.0 5 3:00.0 32:47.0 2:34.4

3 87 MANNINE Sulo 2-2-3-1 5:55.7 (1) 12:03.1 (2) 18:04.8 (2) 24:17.5 (2) 29:14.5 2 4:00.0 33:14.5 3:01.9

4 94 PÄRT Janno 2-2-1-3 6:00.7 (4) 12:10.1 (3) 18:18.7 (3) 24:35.9 (3) 29:30.5 3 4:00.0 33:30.5 3:17.9

5 88 BIRKENTALS Mareks 2-2-3-2 5:59.9 (3) 12:11.9 (5) 18:25.2 (4) 24:45.5 (4) 29:31.3 4 4:30.0 34:01.3 3:48.7

6 90 NOREIKA Romuald 1-2-2-3 6:29.3 (8) 12:41.2 (7) 19:12.7 (7) 25:22.8 (7) 30:16.0 7 4:00.0 34:16.0 4:03.4

7 91 UDAM Ilmar 3-1-4-4 6:08.3 (6) 12:32.6 (6) 18:54.5 (6) 25:15.7 (6) 29:49.9 6 6:00.0 35:49.9 5:37.3

8 92 DAUGIRDAS Arunas 3-4-4-3 6:21.7 (7) 12:48.9 (8) 19:27.1 (8) 26:03.7 (8) 31:19.4 8 7:00.0 38:19.4 8:06.8

9 89 ŠTEINBERGS Ģirts 2-4-2-3 7:06.2 (9) 14:14.1 (9) 21:40.8 (9) 29:01.9 (9) 34:49.6 9 5:30.0 40:19.6 10:07.0

  M60     5 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 95 KACANOVSKI Marijan 1-2-4-3 4:54.3 (2) 9:59.3 (2) 15:18.2 (2) 20:25.0 (2) 23:49.4 2 5:00.0 28:49.4

2 99 VALDONIS Leonīds 3-1-3-3 5:07.4 (4) 10:20.4 (4) 15:39.1 (4) 20:46.1 (3) 24:27.6 3 5:00.0 29:27.6 38.2

3 97 ŠURIŅŠ Aldis 1-5-3-4 4:31.7 (1) 9:27.7 (1) 14:33.0 (1) 19:40.9 (1) 22:54.9 1 8:30.0 31:24.9 2:35.5

4 100 DRĀKE Roberts 4-2-2-4 5:50.9 (5) 11:25.3 (5) 17:23.3 (5) 23:05.8 (5) 26:44.9 5 6:00.0 32:44.9 3:55.5

5 96 PUŠŅAKOVS Feoktists 4-2-3-4 5:04.0 (3) 10:09.3 (3) 15:32.3 (3) 21:08.6 (4) 24:56.0 4 8:30.0 33:26.0 4:36.6

6 98 PLEIKŠNIS Jānis 5-4-3-4 6:08.2 (6) 12:23.7 (6) 18:06.0 (6) 23:41.8 (6) 27:26.2 6 8:00.0 35:26.2 6:36.8
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Individual start

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

24.01.2026  /  Smeceres sils  /  LBF LAT156  /  24.01.2026 at 18:05  /  Page 1/4

Rank Bib Name P.S.P.S. Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Lap 5 (Rank) Ski Time Rank Penalty Time Gap
Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1

  M     12,5 km (2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5)  

1 190 OJASTE Henri 2-3-2-3 8:22.1 (1) 8:24.0 (1) 8:35.4 (1) 8:32.6 (1) 7:24.0 (1) 41:18.1 1 7:30.0 48:48.1

2 191 PUŽULIS Rolands 1-1-3-2 8:55.1 (2) 9:07.7 (2) 9:28.5 (2) 9:13.6 (2) 8:19.5 (2) 45:04.4 2 5:15.0 50:19.4 1:31.3

  W     12,5 km (2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5)  

1 183 BREMANN Eliisabet 1-3-1-2 9:16.4 (1) 9:12.8 (1) 9:11.1 (1) 9:32.2 (2) 8:23.4 (1) 45:35.9 1 5:15.0 50:50.9

2 182 PUUSAAR Pauline 2-3-0-1 9:26.2 (3) 9:28.7 (3) 9:38.5 (3) 9:51.9 (3) 8:48.9 (3) 47:14.2 3 4:30.0 51:44.2 53.3

3 184 TUOMINEN Jatta 4-2-1-3 9:23.0 (2) 9:23.4 (2) 9:32.4 (2) 9:23.7 (1) 8:31.4 (2) 46:13.9 2 7:30.0 53:43.9 2:53.0

  M21     12,5 km (2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5)  

1 187 PRUUS Mathias 0-2-0-2 7:46.4 (1) 7:50.7 (2) 8:12.2 (4) 8:14.5 (4) 7:04.3 (3) 39:08.1 3 3:00.0 42:08.1

2 186 BRESME Valters 3-1-0-3 8:02.3 (4) 7:49.0 (1) 7:53.4 (1) 7:50.6 (1) 6:51.4 (1) 38:26.7 1 5:15.0 43:41.7 1:33.6

3 188 SAVISTE Sander 2-2-1-2 8:03.4 (5) 7:54.5 (3) 8:03.2 (2) 8:03.8 (3) 7:05.1 (4) 39:10.0 4 5:15.0 44:25.0 2:16.9

4 189 ORUPÕLD Oskar 3-2-2-1 7:48.4 (2) 7:55.5 (4) 8:25.6 (5) 8:27.8 (5) 7:31.1 (5) 40:08.4 5 6:00.0 46:08.4 4:00.3

5 185 BRESME Olivers 1-4-3-2 7:58.8 (3) 8:00.9 (5) 8:04.7 (3) 8:00.5 (2) 6:52.3 (2) 38:57.2 2 7:30.0 46:27.2 4:19.1

  W21     10 km (2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2)  

1 180 RANTAKÖMI Ilona 1-1-2-0 7:32.8 (1) 7:35.0 (1) 7:38.0 (1) 7:32.1 (1) 6:19.3 (1) 36:37.2 1 3:00.0 39:37.2

2 181 HUIK Mia Mai 0-3-2-2 7:54.3 (2) 8:03.3 (2) 8:17.6 (2) 8:20.2 (2) 7:14.9 (2) 39:50.3 2 5:15.0 45:05.3 5:28.1

3 178 SLOTIŅA Elizabete 1-3-0-2 8:31.8 (3) 8:44.3 (3) 8:46.8 (3) 8:52.2 (3) 7:38.5 (3) 42:33.6 3 4:30.0 47:03.6 7:26.4

4 179 TURUNEN Menni 2-4-0-0 9:03.1 (4) 8:56.5 (4) 9:06.1 (4) 9:08.9 (4) 7:53.0 (4) 44:07.6 4 4:30.0 48:37.6 9:00.4

  M19     10 km (2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2)  

1 142 BAUMANN Kristen Raian 2-0-0-0 6:19.4 (2) 6:15.6 (3) 6:31.5 (4) 6:23.2 (4) 5:22.4 (6) 30:52.1 2 1:30.0 32:22.1

2 132 AUN Armin 2-1-0-1 6:22.8 (3) 6:14.9 (2) 6:40.8 (7) 6:32.9 (7) 5:37.7 (10) 31:29.1 6 3:00.0 34:29.1 2:07.0

3 136 KRIŠMANIS Rainers 0-3-0-2 6:43.8 (11) 6:40.2 (10) 6:44.2 (10) 6:36.1 (9) 5:37.9 (11) 32:22.2 9 3:45.0 36:07.2 3:45.1

4 139 JUUDAS Jonathan 4-2-1-1 6:16.1 (1) 6:12.4 (1) 6:20.2 (1) 6:10.1 (1) 5:11.8 (1) 30:10.6 1 6:00.0 36:10.6 3:48.5

5 130 LATVALAHTI Tuomas 3-2-2-1 6:28.7 (5) 6:23.0 (4) 6:25.9 (2) 6:22.2 (3) 5:16.3 (4) 30:56.1 3 6:00.0 36:56.1 4:34.0

6 128 KLIMBEK Tristan 0-3-3-2 6:42.9 (10) 6:30.0 (6) 6:31.0 (3) 6:14.1 (2) 5:21.9 (5) 31:19.9 4 6:00.0 37:19.9 4:57.8

7 125 VILIPUU Frank 1-3-1-3 6:24.7 (4) 6:33.1 (8) 6:35.2 (6) 6:28.4 (5) 5:23.8 (7) 31:25.2 5 6:00.0 37:25.2 5:03.1

8 133 PUUSAAR Robin 1-3-0-1 6:44.2 (12) 6:46.6 (12) 7:11.5 (14) 7:01.9 (14) 6:05.8 (14) 33:50.0 14 3:45.0 37:35.0 5:12.9

9 135 SOLOVJOVS Ernests 3-3-0-2 6:39.7 (7) 6:25.9 (5) 6:42.2 (8) 6:34.0 (8) 5:26.4 (8) 31:48.2 8 6:00.0 37:48.2 5:26.1

10 141 RAUDZIŅŠ Rūdolfs 1-4-1-3 6:34.1 (6) 6:37.0 (9) 6:33.4 (5) 6:32.0 (6) 5:13.3 (2) 31:29.8 7 6:45.0 38:14.8 5:52.7

11 140 LEKAVIČIUS Eimantas 0-3-1-0 7:04.4 (15) 7:04.3 (15) 7:31.7 (16) 7:24.1 (16) 6:29.4 (17) 35:33.9 16 3:00.0 38:33.9 6:11.8

12 138 ŽAGARS Jānis 3-2-1-2 7:06.5 (16) 6:49.5 (13) 7:05.5 (13) 6:50.2 (12) 5:15.2 (3) 33:06.9 12 6:00.0 39:06.9 6:44.8
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Individual start

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

24.01.2026  /  Smeceres sils  /  LBF LAT156  /  24.01.2026 at 18:05  /  Page 2/4

Rank Bib Name P.S.P.S. Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Lap 5 (Rank) Ski Time Rank Penalty Time Gap
Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1

13 131 TREIEL Sander 3-2-2-2 6:41.5 (9) 6:33.0 (7) 6:49.8 (12) 6:49.9 (11) 5:31.2 (9) 32:25.4 10 6:45.0 39:10.4 6:48.3

14 137 SKVORTSOV Daniil 3-2-1-3 6:39.8 (8) 6:40.3 (11) 6:43.2 (9) 6:43.8 (10) 5:50.5 (12) 32:37.6 11 6:45.0 39:22.6 7:00.5

15 143 PÕLLUSTE Kristofer 1-0-1-2 7:14.3 (17) 7:23.2 (17) 7:47.8 (17) 7:37.7 (17) 6:29.3 (16) 36:32.3 17 3:00.0 39:32.3 7:10.2

16 127 MINCEVIC Lukas 1-3-1-3 6:45.4 (13) 6:51.9 (14) 6:49.4 (11) 7:17.4 (15) 5:55.9 (13) 33:40.0 13 6:00.0 39:40.0 7:17.9

17 126 MÕTTE Joonas 3-3-1-2 6:46.3 (14) 7:04.9 (16) 7:11.8 (15) 6:58.3 (13) 6:09.5 (15) 34:10.8 15 6:45.0 40:55.8 8:33.7

18 129 ĒLERTS Kristaps 2-1-4-2 7:48.4 (19) 7:41.5 (19) 8:22.3 (19) 7:59.1 (18) 6:36.6 (18) 38:27.9 19 6:45.0 45:12.9 12:50.8

19 144 MAČIONIS Žanis 3-4-1-5 7:36.3 (18) 7:33.6 (18) 8:05.8 (18) 8:01.1 (19) 6:50.8 (19) 38:07.6 18 9:45.0 47:52.6 15:30.5

20 134 NOVICKAS Dominik 2-4-0-2 8:47.2 (20) 8:36.4 (20) 9:08.0 (20) 9:04.4 (20) 7:38.6 (20) 43:14.6 20 6:00.0 49:14.6 16:52.5

  W19     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 99 KÄRSNA Kätrin 0-1-1-0 5:41.8 (1) 5:33.5 (1) 5:39.8 (1) 5:37.9 (1) 4:30.2 (1) 27:03.2 1 1:00.0 28:03.2

2 92 PYYKÖNEN Elli 0-1-0-1 5:56.5 (4) 5:58.9 (5) 6:09.2 (3) 6:07.8 (7) 5:09.0 (6) 29:21.4 5 1:00.0 30:21.4 2:18.2

3 96 SIMBERG Laureen 0-1-0-2 5:52.9 (3) 5:59.0 (6) 6:10.5 (5) 6:05.3 (5) 5:01.1 (4) 29:08.8 4 1:30.0 30:38.8 2:35.6

4 97 NOORMETS Karmen 0-3-1-3 6:02.3 (6) 5:52.0 (2) 6:10.1 (4) 5:56.5 (3) 4:59.2 (3) 29:00.1 3 3:30.0 32:30.1 4:26.9

5 89 ZAĶE Amēlija 1-2-2-2 6:07.5 (7) 6:13.9 (7) 6:22.2 (7) 5:49.8 (2) 4:49.0 (2) 29:22.4 6 3:30.0 32:52.4 4:49.2

6 90 TAMMISTE Maria 2-1-2-5 6:02.2 (5) 5:53.6 (4) 6:16.6 (6) 5:59.9 (4) 5:15.8 (7) 29:28.1 7 5:00.0 34:28.1 6:24.9

7 91 BERNATOVIČ Milena 0-2-1-2 6:38.8 (8) 6:30.9 (8) 6:50.4 (9) 6:37.9 (8) 5:35.8 (9) 32:13.8 9 2:30.0 34:43.8 6:40.6

8 93 SORJONEN Aino 1-4-4-3 5:46.2 (2) 5:52.9 (3) 6:05.7 (2) 6:05.6 (6) 5:02.7 (5) 28:53.1 2 6:00.0 34:53.1 6:49.9

9 98 BUCHOVSKAJA Gabriele 1-3-1-1 6:39.6 (9) 6:39.7 (9) 6:45.8 (8) 6:37.9 (8) 5:16.0 (8) 31:59.0 8 3:00.0 34:59.0 6:55.8

10 94 SIDLAUSKAITE Eliza 1-0-1-0 7:35.6 (12) 7:33.9 (12) 7:14.1 (11) 7:24.8 (11) 5:56.2 (11) 35:44.6 11 1:00.0 36:44.6 8:41.4

11 88 BRILTE Linda Elizabete 2-5-4-4 6:58.7 (10) 7:06.6 (10) 7:11.6 (10) 6:57.7 (10) 5:38.0 (10) 33:52.6 10 7:30.0 41:22.6 13:19.4

12 87 DAVIDIUK Sofija 1-3-0-3 7:36.0 (13) 8:06.8 (13) 8:26.6 (13) 8:43.6 (13) 6:54.8 (13) 39:47.8 13 3:30.0 43:17.8 15:14.6

13 95 SAVCHENKO Ivanna 5-3-3-4 7:30.5 (11) 7:24.4 (11) 7:30.7 (12) 7:37.7 (12) 6:27.7 (12) 36:31.0 12 7:30.0 44:01.0 15:57.8

  M17     10 km (2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2)  

1 164 MÄNDMETS Matis 2-2-1-1 6:38.7 (4) 6:26.4 (1) 6:51.0 (4) 6:53.0 (4) 5:40.8 (4) 32:29.9 3 4:30.0 36:59.9

2 162 RUOTSALAINEN Vinski 0-1-0-2 7:28.5 (18) 7:17.4 (15) 7:29.5 (13) 7:41.3 (17) 5:56.0 (8) 35:52.7 16 2:15.0 38:07.7 1:07.8

3 160 DAUGIRDAS Adas Jonas 2-1-0-2 7:21.0 (17) 6:46.2 (7) 7:15.0 (9) 7:09.8 (8) 6:03.5 (11) 34:35.5 10 3:45.0 38:20.5 1:20.6

4 175 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns 1-3-3-1 6:31.5 (2) 6:44.8 (6) 6:56.5 (6) 6:59.0 (7) 5:25.0 (1) 32:36.8 4 6:00.0 38:36.8 1:36.9

5 148 UIBO Nils-Eric 4-3-0-2 6:43.7 (5) 6:37.3 (3) 6:42.0 (2) 6:31.2 (1) 5:29.6 (2) 32:03.8 2 6:45.0 38:48.8 1:48.9

6 163 RAUDIK Rasmus 3-3-1-0 6:59.7 (9) 6:49.1 (8) 7:06.6 (7) 7:10.9 (10) 5:55.2 (7) 34:01.5 8 5:15.0 39:16.5 2:16.6

7 168 SKRIDE Ernests 2-3-2-4 6:31.9 (3) 6:44.7 (5) 6:55.9 (5) 6:56.0 (5) 5:41.8 (5) 32:50.3 5 8:15.0 41:05.3 4:05.4

8 147 GULBIS Armands 0-3-2-3 7:03.1 (11) 7:10.8 (13) 7:32.6 (14) 7:12.3 (11) 6:06.8 (13) 35:05.6 11 6:00.0 41:05.6 4:05.7

9 171 HAAPAMÄKI Elmeri 1-2-1-3 6:57.8 (8) 7:23.6 (16) 7:47.4 (16) 7:32.5 (16) 6:26.8 (17) 36:08.1 17 5:15.0 41:23.1 4:23.2

10 173 LOPUHHIN Fredrik 2-3-1-2 7:06.1 (12) 7:02.4 (10) 7:35.9 (15) 7:24.7 (13) 6:18.7 (15) 35:27.8 14 6:00.0 41:27.8 4:27.9

11 159 VANASAUN Erik 1-4-3-3 7:06.3 (13) 7:01.9 (9) 6:50.4 (3) 6:58.5 (6) 5:43.8 (6) 33:40.9 7 8:15.0 41:55.9 4:56.0

12 158 KANNEL Indrek 4-4-2-4 6:24.1 (1) 6:35.4 (2) 6:30.5 (1) 6:35.6 (2) 5:34.8 (3) 31:40.4 1 10:30.0 42:10.4 5:10.5

13 154 LAZDĀNS Māris 4-3-3-3 6:56.3 (7) 6:41.9 (4) 7:08.2 (8) 6:47.7 (3) 5:59.4 (10) 33:33.5 6 9:45.0 43:18.5 6:18.6

14 165 DRAUDVILA Andris 2-4-2-4 6:55.3 (6) 7:02.4 (10) 7:18.7 (11) 7:10.5 (9) 5:56.3 (9) 34:23.2 9 9:00.0 43:23.2 6:23.3

15 157 KRUUDA Artur 1-3-3-0 8:11.6 (24) 7:48.1 (19) 8:14.7 (21) 7:59.0 (19) 6:40.1 (18) 38:53.5 20 5:15.0 44:08.5 7:08.6

16 166 RUUKEL Oskar 3-5-1-3 7:13.8 (15) 7:24.3 (17) 7:17.4 (10) 7:12.3 (11) 6:19.3 (16) 35:27.1 13 9:00.0 44:27.1 7:27.2
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Baltic Biathlon Cup 2026 Madona

Individual start

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

24.01.2026  /  Smeceres sils  /  LBF LAT156  /  24.01.2026 at 18:05  /  Page 3/4

Rank Bib Name P.S.P.S. Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Lap 5 (Rank) Ski Time Rank Penalty Time Gap
Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1

17 161 POPOV Edgar 3-3-2-1 7:18.5 (16) 7:43.8 (18) 7:58.3 (18) 7:58.5 (18) 6:44.0 (19) 37:43.1 18 6:45.0 44:28.1 7:28.2

18 152 PIKS Kenert 3-2-3-5 7:06.7 (14) 7:11.0 (14) 7:21.4 (12) 7:29.9 (14) 6:14.9 (14) 35:23.9 12 9:45.0 45:08.9 8:09.0

19 176 KALA Jako Harlis 4-3-4-3 7:01.6 (10) 7:06.5 (12) 7:48.1 (17) 7:30.0 (15) 6:05.7 (12) 35:31.9 15 10:30.0 46:01.9 9:02.0

20 146 KÜTT Aron Matthias 1-3-3-4 7:53.1 (21) 7:48.5 (20) 8:05.3 (20) 8:02.0 (20) 6:48.5 (20) 38:37.4 19 8:15.0 46:52.4 9:52.5

21 151 BEIKULIS Kristers 1-1-2-5 7:52.5 (19) 8:01.5 (23) 8:42.6 (24) 8:32.3 (23) 7:53.1 (25) 41:02.0 24 6:45.0 47:47.0 10:47.1

22 170 BUTKEVIC Antoni 3-3-2-4 8:08.6 (23) 7:57.9 (22) 7:59.8 (19) 8:14.5 (22) 7:18.1 (22) 39:38.9 22 9:00.0 48:38.9 11:39.0

23 156 JONIKAS Daugirdas 2-4-2-2 8:19.8 (25) 8:24.7 (25) 8:54.4 (25) 8:36.2 (24) 7:47.3 (24) 42:02.4 25 7:30.0 49:32.4 12:32.5

24 145 ZIĻS Vladislavs 3-2-4-4 7:52.7 (20) 8:16.8 (24) 8:27.8 (23) 8:47.8 (25) 7:21.8 (23) 40:46.9 23 9:45.0 50:31.9 13:32.0

25 155 LAZAUSKAS Mindaugas 4-2-5-4 8:03.2 (22) 7:57.6 (21) 8:17.3 (22) 8:05.3 (21) 6:58.5 (21) 39:21.9 21 11:15.0 50:36.9 13:37.0

26 150 GUŽAUSKAS Radoslav 1-2-2-3 9:35.3 (27) 9:27.1 (26) 9:59.7 (27) 9:30.7 (27) 8:20.4 (27) 46:53.2 27 6:00.0 52:53.2 15:53.3

27 177 ZINKEVIČS Jevgenijs 4-3-3-5 8:22.6 (26) 9:28.8 (27) 8:54.7 (26) 9:02.5 (26) 8:09.5 (26) 43:58.1 26 11:15.0 55:13.1 18:13.2

Did Not Start (6)

149 KALMU Andreas Stefen

153 SALMINEN Voitto
167 STEPANOV Dmitrij
169 KOJUS Jakop
172 LAMMI Rasmus
174 ASARIS Edgars Aivo

  W17     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 122 PLĀTE Alise 1-0-1-1 6:04.5 (3) 6:04.6 (3) 6:20.4 (4) 6:10.3 (4) 4:53.3 (3) 29:33.1 3 1:30.0 31:03.1

2 119 BOROŅENKO Jeļizaveta 0-2-1-4 5:58.8 (2) 5:53.8 (1) 5:58.7 (1) 5:55.4 (1) 4:45.9 (1) 28:32.6 1 3:30.0 32:02.6 59.5

3 107 MIGLONE Luīze 2-1-1-3 6:12.9 (5) 6:04.9 (4) 6:16.2 (3) 6:08.8 (3) 4:57.6 (4) 29:40.4 4 3:30.0 33:10.4 2:07.3

4 101 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 2-1-2-1 5:57.3 (1) 6:16.0 (5) 6:29.2 (6) 6:23.9 (7) 5:11.9 (6) 30:18.3 5 3:00.0 33:18.3 2:15.2

5 105 KRIEVIŅA Annija 2-2-3-2 6:11.0 (4) 5:55.3 (2) 6:12.6 (2) 5:57.8 (2) 4:48.6 (2) 29:05.3 2 4:30.0 33:35.3 2:32.2

6 100 PYYKKÖ Venla 1-0-3-1 6:33.9 (10) 6:25.8 (6) 6:28.9 (5) 6:17.7 (6) 5:19.5 (8) 31:05.8 7 2:30.0 33:35.8 2:32.7

7 112 MORGENSON Kaisa 1-1-2-2 6:23.7 (7) 6:27.0 (7) 6:29.4 (7) 6:12.1 (5) 5:10.2 (5) 30:42.4 6 3:00.0 33:42.4 2:39.3

8 116 ČERNIAVSKAJA Darija 1-2-0-1 6:25.8 (8) 6:27.4 (8) 6:37.1 (8) 6:55.4 (12) 5:16.9 (7) 31:42.6 8 2:00.0 33:42.6 2:39.5

9 117 SAARELAINEN Anni 1-1-2-0 6:32.0 (9) 6:32.6 (9) 6:59.7 (15) 6:56.2 (13) 5:50.0 (17) 32:50.5 13 2:00.0 34:50.5 3:47.4

10 124 SIDLAUSKAITE Eveta 0-2-2-2 6:38.4 (12) 6:43.4 (12) 6:37.5 (9) 6:47.1 (10) 5:27.8 (12) 32:14.2 9 3:00.0 35:14.2 4:11.1

11 120 KUNCINA Nika 0-3-1-3 6:41.6 (13) 6:50.7 (14) 6:53.5 (11) 6:59.4 (15) 5:22.7 (10) 32:47.9 11 3:30.0 36:17.9 5:14.8

12 104 GRUDULE Sabīne 2-2-1-2 6:16.8 (6) 6:43.1 (10) 6:55.4 (13) 7:00.9 (16) 5:54.2 (19) 32:50.4 12 3:30.0 36:20.4 5:17.3

13 118 MAKAREVICIUTE Meda 0-4-1-2 6:51.6 (16) 6:47.6 (13) 6:57.9 (14) 6:56.7 (14) 5:27.1 (11) 33:00.9 15 3:30.0 36:30.9 5:27.8

14 109 BRAUER Simona 0-4-0-2 6:50.9 (15) 7:02.8 (17) 7:00.2 (16) 7:02.8 (17) 5:48.2 (16) 33:44.9 17 3:00.0 36:44.9 5:41.8

15 113 APSE Alise 0-3-0-3 6:47.6 (14) 7:07.0 (19) 7:19.1 (18) 7:07.3 (18) 5:30.2 (13) 33:51.2 18 3:00.0 36:51.2 5:48.1

16 114 POPOVA Mila 2-1-3-3 6:37.4 (11) 6:57.1 (15) 6:54.7 (12) 6:45.7 (9) 5:22.1 (9) 32:37.0 10 4:30.0 37:07.0 6:03.9

17 111 VÄHI Keira 2-2-2-3 6:56.8 (18) 7:00.6 (16) 6:50.0 (10) 6:53.6 (11) 5:44.0 (15) 33:25.0 16 4:30.0 37:55.0 6:51.9

18 102 KOITMÄE Anneli 1-5-1-4 6:53.2 (17) 6:43.2 (11) 7:03.6 (17) 6:44.6 (8) 5:31.1 (14) 32:55.7 14 5:30.0 38:25.7 7:22.6

19 108 DOMANNIKOVA Mariia 2-1-2-5 7:32.8 (20) 7:05.7 (18) 7:34.4 (19) 7:26.6 (19) 5:53.9 (18) 35:33.4 19 5:00.0 40:33.4 9:30.3

20 106 KIKERPILL Madli Berta 2-2-1-3 7:17.8 (19) 7:58.7 (20) 7:40.6 (20) 8:02.9 (20) 6:23.1 (20) 37:23.1 20 4:00.0 41:23.1 10:20.0

Did Not Start (4)

110 KUODYTE Saule
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Baltic Biathlon Cup 2026 Madona

Individual start

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

24.01.2026  /  Smeceres sils  /  LBF LAT156  /  24.01.2026 at 18:05  /  Page 4/4

Rank Bib Name P.S.P.S. Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Lap 5 (Rank) Ski Time Rank Penalty Time Gap
Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1

115 LEHTISUO Ella
121 NIKLANDER Kiira
123 ALUS Anni

Did Not Finish (1)

103 OZOLIŅA Elizabete Keita

  Masters M     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 83 SIREL Kaupo 3-1-1-1 5:25.6 (1) 5:30.4 (1) 5:28.9 (1) 5:26.5 (1) 4:27.6 (1) 26:19.0 1 3:00.0 29:19.0

2 86 BAGDONAS Ignas 0-3-1-2 5:42.7 (3) 5:43.0 (2) 5:54.2 (2) 5:49.4 (2) 4:31.7 (2) 27:41.0 2 3:00.0 30:41.0 1:22.0

3 84 LAINE Sander 1-3-3-1 5:36.3 (2) 5:47.3 (3) 5:59.9 (3) 6:01.2 (3) 4:54.5 (3) 28:19.2 3 4:00.0 32:19.2 3:00.2

4 82 NOORMETS Riho 0-1-2-1 6:22.8 (4) 6:30.8 (4) 6:56.2 (4) 6:43.7 (4) 5:05.4 (4) 31:38.9 4 2:00.0 33:38.9 4:19.9

5 85 LEPIKSAAR Madis 1-4-3-3 6:27.2 (5) 6:43.1 (5) 7:14.7 (5) 6:45.5 (5) 5:09.8 (5) 32:20.3 5 5:30.0 37:50.3 8:31.3

  Masters W     5 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 81 NOORMETS Liisa 3-4-4-4 5:29.5 (1) 5:18.6 (1) 5:09.5 (1) 5:24.1 (1) 3:33.6 (1) 24:55.3 1 7:30.0 32:25.3
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Baltic Biathlon Cup 2026 Madona
Individual start

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

24.01.2026  /  Smeceres sils  /  LBF LAT154  /  24.01.2026 at 18:03  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Shots Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Ski Time Rank Penalty Time Gap
Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1

  M15     6 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)   

1 9 VEERPALU Andorres 0-0-1 5:20.7 (2) 5:16.4 (3) 5:17.3 (3) 4:09.4 (4) 20:03.8 3 30.0 20:33.8

2 17 VAHTRA Eerik 1-2-1 4:59.8 (1) 4:54.1 (1) 4:56.9 (1) 3:45.4 (1) 18:36.2 1 2:00.0 20:36.2 2.4

3 37 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 1-0-0 5:40.1 (9) 5:32.8 (8) 5:35.6 (8) 4:24.1 (8) 21:12.6 9 30.0 21:42.6 1:08.8

4 26 PAJUSALU Tormi 2-1-1 5:22.2 (3) 5:11.3 (2) 5:16.1 (2) 4:04.4 (2) 19:54.0 2 2:00.0 21:54.0 1:20.2

5 7 PUPČENOKS Jēkabs 3-1-0 5:31.9 (6) 5:32.2 (7) 5:25.6 (5) 4:14.7 (6) 20:44.4 6 2:00.0 22:44.4 2:10.6

6 24 ZAĶIS Artūrs 1-1-3 5:29.1 (5) 5:35.7 (10) 5:35.5 (7) 4:16.8 (7) 20:57.1 7 2:30.0 23:27.1 2:53.3

7 10 DAMBIS Ernests 0-2-4 5:27.3 (4) 5:31.5 (6) 5:40.5 (10) 4:29.4 (9) 21:08.7 8 3:00.0 24:08.7 3:34.9

8 29 GAVARS Klāvs 1-1-3 5:43.3 (11) 5:55.9 (18) 5:52.5 (11) 4:36.1 (13) 22:07.8 13 2:30.0 24:37.8 4:04.0

9 34 DEREVJANKO Nikita 1-1-1 5:55.8 (16) 6:09.9 (24) 6:10.0 (22) 4:54.6 (22) 23:10.3 20 1:30.0 24:40.3 4:06.5

10 6 PROCHOR Ognerubov 2-3-1 5:52.6 (15) 5:34.5 (9) 5:38.9 (9) 4:36.0 (12) 21:42.0 10 3:00.0 24:42.0 4:08.2

11 4 SHIBANOV Vladislav 5-0-3 5:34.5 (8) 5:31.4 (5) 5:27.9 (6) 4:08.8 (3) 20:42.6 5 4:00.0 24:42.6 4:08.8

12 20 ŠČITOVS Maksims 1-1-2 6:09.7 (26) 5:49.4 (12) 6:03.7 (17) 4:40.7 (16) 22:43.5 17 2:00.0 24:43.5 4:09.7

13 30 STRAUME Emīls 2-3-1 5:31.9 (6) 5:46.8 (11) 5:54.4 (15) 4:31.4 (10) 21:44.5 11 3:00.0 24:44.5 4:10.7

14 43 SEMAŠKO Daniel 1-1-3 5:56.8 (17) 5:49.7 (13) 5:52.6 (12) 4:48.5 (18) 22:27.6 15 2:30.0 24:57.6 4:23.8

15 16 SILMERE Mattias 1-0-1 6:11.0 (27) 6:21.5 (29) 6:14.4 (25) 5:15.4 (33) 24:02.3 29 1:00.0 25:02.3 4:28.5

16 38 KALJUMÄE Marten 5-1-3 5:43.3 (11) 5:23.1 (4) 5:19.3 (4) 4:13.7 (5) 20:39.4 4 4:30.0 25:09.4 4:35.6

17 21 RAUDIK Oskar 2-2-2 5:46.7 (13) 5:58.7 (19) 6:01.4 (16) 4:51.6 (20) 22:38.4 16 3:00.0 25:38.4 5:04.6

18 42 MIRONOV Kiril 2-2-3 5:48.2 (14) 5:53.3 (16) 5:53.5 (14) 4:40.4 (15) 22:15.4 14 3:30.0 25:45.4 5:11.6

19 40 NIKKINEN Kristofer 1-2-2 6:16.1 (30) 6:13.0 (26) 6:08.0 (20) 4:51.3 (19) 23:28.4 23 2:30.0 25:58.4 5:24.6

20 12 GAISS Otto 1-2-3 6:07.2 (23) 5:55.2 (17) 6:06.9 (18) 4:54.7 (23) 23:04.0 19 3:00.0 26:04.0 5:30.2

21 25 MÄNNA Rasmus 1-3-4 5:41.5 (10) 5:52.6 (15) 5:52.6 (12) 4:39.2 (14) 22:05.9 12 4:00.0 26:05.9 5:32.1

22 11 SPOLITIS Gustavs 1-2-3 6:13.3 (28) 6:10.0 (25) 6:13.8 (24) 5:01.6 (28) 23:38.7 25 3:00.0 26:38.7 6:04.9

23 28 LINGARTS Jānis Artūrs 3-0-1 6:20.8 (33) 6:29.0 (32) 6:37.5 (34) 5:11.8 (31) 24:39.1 33 2:00.0 26:39.1 6:05.3

24 14 PLOTKA Pēteris 3-1-2 6:05.5 (21) 6:40.3 (36) 6:13.1 (23) 5:09.8 (30) 24:08.7 31 3:00.0 27:08.7 6:34.9

25 18 ĀBOLIŅŠ Markuss 2-3-4 5:59.2 (18) 5:50.1 (14) 6:15.7 (26) 4:57.4 (24) 23:02.4 18 4:30.0 27:32.4 6:58.6

26 22 KUNCIN Maksim 2-3-2 6:18.1 (31) 6:21.6 (30) 6:20.3 (29) 5:04.2 (29) 24:04.2 30 3:30.0 27:34.2 7:00.4

27 45 VARIKU Riko 2-3-3 6:04.5 (20) 6:09.8 (23) 6:25.9 (31) 5:00.4 (27) 23:40.6 26 4:00.0 27:40.6 7:06.8

28 2 LŪSIS Ralfs 3-1-5 6:08.7 (24) 6:06.8 (22) 6:09.9 (21) 4:47.6 (17) 23:13.0 21 4:30.0 27:43.0 7:09.2

29 19 LŪSIS Martins 3-2-4 6:08.9 (25) 6:02.3 (21) 6:07.0 (19) 4:59.2 (25) 23:17.4 22 4:30.0 27:47.4 7:13.6

30 41 BOGDANOVS Martins 2-2-2 6:15.8 (29) 6:33.2 (33) 6:43.2 (36) 5:19.7 (34) 24:51.9 35 3:00.0 27:51.9 7:18.1

31 44 BEINĀRS Henrijs 2-2-4 6:04.4 (19) 6:22.4 (31) 6:27.4 (32) 4:59.5 (26) 23:53.7 28 4:00.0 27:53.7 7:19.9

32 31 CĀLĪTIS Gundars 2-5-3 6:27.9 (35) 6:19.5 (28) 6:22.1 (30) 4:31.8 (11) 23:41.3 27 5:00.0 28:41.3 8:07.5

33 33 PRUUS Even 2-1-3 6:46.9 (39) 6:49.4 (38) 6:52.5 (38) 5:39.5 (41) 26:08.3 39 3:00.0 29:08.3 8:34.5

34 35 BOBAN Rafal 5-2-5 6:19.9 (32) 6:02.2 (20) 6:19.7 (27) 4:52.2 (21) 23:34.0 24 6:00.0 29:34.0 9:00.2

35 39 PERKAUSKAS Pranciškus 1-3-3 6:56.9 (40) 6:42.8 (37) 6:54.2 (39) 5:32.7 (39) 26:06.6 38 3:30.0 29:36.6 9:02.8

36 23 KIRIL Badejšikov 4-4-3 6:07.1 (22) 6:19.3 (27) 6:20.0 (28) 5:23.8 (35) 24:10.2 32 5:30.0 29:40.2 9:06.4

37 13 FREIMANIS Raiens 4-3-2 6:32.1 (37) 6:36.6 (35) 6:42.2 (35) 5:25.0 (36) 25:15.9 36 4:30.0 29:45.9 9:12.1

38 32 LUKAŠEVICS Gustavs 5-4-2 6:25.8 (34) 6:33.9 (34) 6:32.0 (33) 5:12.7 (32) 24:44.4 34 5:30.0 30:14.4 9:40.6

39 5 TALLERMAA Tommi-Robin 2-4-4 6:44.0 (38) 6:55.0 (40) 7:02.5 (40) 5:27.0 (38) 26:08.5 40 5:00.0 31:08.5 10:34.7

40 1 SNIĶERIS Kārlis 3-3-3 6:30.9 (36) 6:50.0 (39) 6:49.7 (37) 5:25.6 (37) 25:36.2 37 6:30.0 32:06.2 11:32.4

41 8 SAVCHENKO Hlib 2-3-2 7:33.4 (42) 7:40.3 (42) 7:48.0 (42) 6:44.7 (42) 29:46.4 42 3:30.0 33:16.4 12:42.6

42 36 MAKSTNIEKS Toms 4-4-5 7:07.4 (41) 7:17.9 (41) 7:09.7 (41) 5:36.7 (40) 27:11.7 41 6:30.0 33:41.7 13:07.9
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Rank Bib Name Shots Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Ski Time Rank Penalty Time Gap
Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1

Did Not Start (3)

3 HIIEMÄE Jaan

15 SOO Oskar

27 PERV Karl Aleksander

  W15     4 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 70 METS Ann-Marii 0-0-0 4:05.4 (4) 4:05.5 (6) 4:06.0 (7) 2:46.6 (1) 15:03.5 5 15:03.5

2 55 ALA-KAUPPILA Alma-Kaisa 0-0-0 4:09.8 (8) 4:01.0 (3) 4:00.5 (5) 2:55.9 (8) 15:07.2 6 15:07.2 3.7

3 73 SAAR Mirtel 0-0-2 3:52.0 (1) 3:46.7 (1) 3:53.6 (3) 2:47.8 (2) 14:20.1 1 1:00.0 15:20.1 16.6

4 58 PYYKKÖ Milja 2-0-1 4:00.5 (2) 4:02.7 (4) 3:59.3 (4) 2:58.8 (10) 15:01.3 4 1:30.0 16:31.3 1:27.8

5 48 MAASEN Elis 2-1-0 4:08.5 (5) 4:09.5 (10) 4:09.0 (10) 3:22.2 (26) 15:49.2 11 1:30.0 17:19.2 2:15.7

6 50 ÕUNAPUU Lee 1-2-0 4:16.3 (11) 4:19.9 (17) 4:17.5 (16) 3:11.6 (16) 16:05.3 15 1:30.0 17:35.3 2:31.8

7 71 ŠLĒZIŅA Adele 3-2-0 4:23.8 (16) 4:10.4 (11) 4:08.3 (9) 2:54.7 (6) 15:37.2 9 2:30.0 18:07.2 3:03.7

8 72 RUĻUKA Dārta 2-2-2 4:09.6 (7) 4:04.3 (5) 4:06.6 (8) 2:52.6 (5) 15:13.1 7 3:00.0 18:13.1 3:09.6

9 67 PAEGLE Elizabete 2-3-1 4:18.5 (13) 4:13.2 (12) 4:05.1 (6) 2:48.3 (3) 15:25.1 8 3:00.0 18:25.1 3:21.6

10 59 PURIŅA Nellija 2-1-2 4:26.7 (18) 4:16.0 (13) 4:13.3 (11) 3:05.7 (12) 16:01.7 13 2:30.0 18:31.7 3:28.2

11 74 VANAGA Estere 2-2-1 4:17.2 (12) 4:07.8 (8) 4:29.9 (21) 3:17.1 (22) 16:12.0 16 2:30.0 18:42.0 3:38.5

12 47 TINTERA Karin 2-2-4 4:03.7 (3) 3:56.0 (2) 3:52.9 (2) 2:55.6 (7) 14:48.2 2 4:00.0 18:48.2 3:44.7

13 46 HARJU Heta 3-4-1 4:08.7 (6) 4:07.7 (7) 3:48.3 (1) 2:48.7 (4) 14:53.4 3 4:00.0 18:53.4 3:49.9

14 52 KRASTIŅA Elza 0-2-3 4:28.0 (20) 4:20.9 (18) 4:26.2 (20) 3:12.3 (17) 16:27.4 19 2:30.0 18:57.4 3:53.9

15 64 EISAKA Adriāna 1-2-3 4:26.0 (17) 4:17.1 (14) 4:25.1 (18) 2:56.3 (9) 16:04.5 14 3:00.0 19:04.5 4:01.0

16 53 ZVIRGZDIŅA Ieva 1-2-4 4:11.1 (9) 4:07.8 (8) 4:15.0 (13) 3:07.9 (13) 15:41.8 10 3:30.0 19:11.8 4:08.3

17 57 POZNIAK Kamila 2-2-2 4:27.5 (19) 4:18.4 (16) 4:17.3 (15) 3:12.6 (18) 16:15.8 17 3:00.0 19:15.8 4:12.3

18 56 BROKĀNE Annija 1-3-2 4:23.5 (15) 4:26.9 (21) 4:24.9 (17) 3:10.1 (15) 16:25.4 18 3:00.0 19:25.4 4:21.9

19 77 RAUDIK Marta 2-2-3 4:13.1 (10) 4:18.2 (15) 4:17.2 (14) 3:09.2 (14) 15:57.7 12 3:30.0 19:27.7 4:24.2

20 69 SALMIŅA Zane 3-1-2 4:40.3 (24) 4:31.6 (22) 4:13.7 (12) 3:02.5 (11) 16:28.1 20 3:00.0 19:28.1 4:24.6

21 76 VĒDZELE Elīza 2-1-3 4:36.8 (23) 4:34.9 (23) 4:34.1 (24) 3:13.4 (19) 16:59.2 23 3:00.0 19:59.2 4:55.7

22 65 NAUJOKAITYTĖ Medeina 2-1-0 5:13.0 (31) 5:03.5 (30) 4:51.7 (29) 3:36.9 (29) 18:45.1 30 1:30.0 20:15.1 5:11.6

23 54 SIMBERG Eliise 3-1-3 4:21.5 (14) 4:40.1 (26) 4:44.4 (27) 3:23.5 (27) 17:09.5 24 3:30.0 20:39.5 5:36.0

24 66 LITVINOVA Ekaterina 3-2-2 4:41.8 (26) 4:47.9 (27) 4:41.7 (25) 3:18.3 (24) 17:29.7 27 3:30.0 20:59.7 5:56.2

25 61 KASK Kerstin 2-3-4 4:28.3 (21) 4:26.6 (20) 4:32.8 (22) 3:17.9 (23) 16:45.6 22 4:30.0 21:15.6 6:12.1

26 63 DŪMIŅA Sendija Līva 3-4-1 4:40.5 (25) 4:39.6 (25) 4:43.8 (26) 3:18.8 (25) 17:22.7 26 4:00.0 21:22.7 6:19.2

27 62 PÄRNA Yoko 3-3-4 4:29.7 (22) 4:24.1 (19) 4:25.8 (19) 3:14.9 (21) 16:34.5 21 5:00.0 21:34.5 6:31.0

28 75 PÄRTEL Miina 1-2-2 4:56.7 (30) 5:08.8 (31) 5:08.9 (31) 4:02.3 (31) 19:16.7 31 2:30.0 21:46.7 6:43.2

29 51 CICĖNAITĖ Medeina 2-4-2 4:53.5 (29) 4:49.6 (29) 4:58.7 (30) 3:25.2 (28) 18:07.0 29 4:00.0 22:07.0 7:03.5

30 49 LESSING Berit 3-2-5 4:49.1 (28) 4:48.9 (28) 4:33.6 (23) 3:42.3 (30) 17:53.9 28 5:00.0 22:53.9 7:50.4

31 78 BRENCE Marta 3-4-5 4:42.8 (27) 4:35.0 (24) 4:44.7 (28) 3:13.9 (20) 17:16.4 25 6:00.0 23:16.4 8:12.9

Did Not Start (2)

60 GURSKA Monika

68 KUTINLAHTI Lina
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Rank Bib Name Shots Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Lap 5 (Rank) Ski Time Rank Penalty Time Gap
Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1

  M40     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 79 PARKSEPP Marek 1-1-1-1 5:39.2 (1) 5:58.7 (2) 5:59.5 (1) 6:02.5 (1) 4:42.0 (1) 28:21.9 1 2:00.0 30:21.9

2 84 RAUDELIUNAS Laimis 1-2-0-4 6:11.9 (3) 5:54.6 (1) 6:02.7 (2) 6:26.3 (3) 4:45.1 (3) 29:20.6 3 3:30.0 32:50.6 2:28.7

3 82 KRULIS Martynas 3-3-2-1 6:06.2 (2) 6:06.3 (3) 6:19.1 (3) 6:03.6 (2) 4:43.0 (2) 29:18.2 2 4:30.0 33:48.2 3:26.3

4 80 LAANES Marko 2-3-2-3 6:26.2 (4) 6:42.5 (4) 6:43.9 (4) 6:48.4 (4) 5:11.3 (4) 31:52.3 4 5:00.0 36:52.3 6:30.4

5 83 PLATACIS Jānis 4-1-2-3 8:02.4 (6) 6:57.7 (5) 7:07.7 (5) 7:14.5 (5) 5:40.8 (5) 35:03.1 5 5:00.0 40:03.1 9:41.2

6 85 LAPIŅŠ Einārs 0-2-1-2 7:37.5 (5) 8:03.5 (6) 8:16.9 (6) 8:01.6 (6) 6:37.7 (6) 38:37.2 6 2:30.0 41:07.2 10:45.3

7 81 PRUUS Marko 4-5-3-5 8:06.6 (7) 8:40.5 (7) 8:39.5 (7) 8:16.1 (7) 7:07.8 (7) 40:50.5 7 8:30.0 49:20.5 18:58.6

  W40     5 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 102 MARLEY Lembe 0-0-2-1 10:19.4 (2) 5:04.7 (1) 4:57.5 (1) 23:54.5 1 1:30.0 25:24.5

2 101 HARJU Sirpa 1-2-1-1 5:10.1 (1) 5:09.2 (2) 4:59.7 (2) 5:17.7 (1) 3:27.2 (1) 24:03.9 2 2:30.0 26:33.9 1:09.4

  M50     7,5 km (1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5 + 1,5)  

1 86 TOKKO Rainer 0-1-0-4 5:58.5 (2) 5:36.5 (1) 6:00.7 (1) 5:42.5 (1) 4:24.4 (1) 27:42.6 1 2:30.0 30:12.6

2 93 NEIMANIS Gatis 0-3-0-3 6:03.1 (5) 6:08.6 (3) 6:21.0 (5) 6:21.8 (7) 4:52.5 (4) 29:47.0 5 3:00.0 32:47.0 2:34.4

3 87 MANNINE Sulo 2-2-3-1 5:55.7 (1) 6:07.4 (2) 6:01.7 (2) 6:12.7 (3) 4:57.0 (7) 29:14.5 2 4:00.0 33:14.5 3:01.9

4 94 PÄRT Janno 2-2-1-3 6:00.7 (4) 6:09.4 (4) 6:08.6 (3) 6:17.2 (4) 4:54.6 (6) 29:30.5 3 4:00.0 33:30.5 3:17.9

5 88 BIRKENTALS Mareks 2-2-3-2 5:59.9 (3) 6:12.0 (6) 6:13.3 (4) 6:20.3 (5) 4:45.8 (3) 29:31.3 4 4:30.0 34:01.3 3:48.7

6 90 NOREIKA Romuald 1-2-2-3 6:29.3 (8) 6:11.9 (5) 6:31.5 (7) 6:10.1 (2) 4:53.2 (5) 30:16.0 7 4:00.0 34:16.0 4:03.4

7 91 UDAM Ilmar 3-1-4-4 6:08.3 (6) 6:24.3 (7) 6:21.9 (6) 6:21.2 (6) 4:34.2 (2) 29:49.9 6 6:00.0 35:49.9 5:37.3

8 92 DAUGIRDAS Arunas 3-4-4-3 6:21.7 (7) 6:27.2 (8) 6:38.2 (8) 6:36.6 (8) 5:15.7 (8) 31:19.4 8 7:00.0 38:19.4 8:06.8

9 89 ŠTEINBERGS Ģirts 2-4-2-3 7:06.2 (9) 7:07.9 (9) 7:26.7 (9) 7:21.1 (9) 5:47.7 (9) 34:49.6 9 5:30.0 40:19.6 10:07.0

  M60     5 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 95 KACANOVSKI Marijan 1-2-4-3 4:54.3 (2) 5:05.0 (2) 5:18.9 (3) 5:06.8 (1) 3:24.4 (2) 23:49.4 2 5:00.0 28:49.4

2 99 VALDONIS Leonīds 3-1-3-3 5:07.4 (4) 5:13.0 (4) 5:18.7 (2) 5:07.0 (2) 3:41.5 (4) 24:27.6 3 5:00.0 29:27.6 38.2

3 97 ŠURIŅŠ Aldis 1-5-3-4 4:31.7 (1) 4:56.0 (1) 5:05.3 (1) 5:07.9 (3) 3:14.0 (1) 22:54.9 1 8:30.0 31:24.9 2:35.5

4 100 DRĀKE Roberts 4-2-2-4 5:50.9 (5) 5:34.4 (5) 5:58.0 (6) 5:42.5 (6) 3:39.1 (3) 26:44.9 5 6:00.0 32:44.9 3:55.5

5 96 PUŠŅAKOVS Feoktists 4-2-3-4 5:04.0 (3) 5:05.3 (3) 5:23.0 (4) 5:36.3 (5) 3:47.4 (6) 24:56.0 4 8:30.0 33:26.0 4:36.6

6 98 PLEIKŠNIS Jānis 5-4-3-4 6:08.2 (6) 6:15.5 (6) 5:42.3 (5) 5:35.8 (4) 3:44.4 (5) 27:26.2 6 8:00.0 35:26.2 6:36.8


